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BUILDING ADDRESS: 2293 NC HIGHWAY 24-87 ZIP CODE: 28326
COVER APPENDIX B AND DRAWING INDEX PROPOSED USE: _THERAPY OFFICE BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING DETAL# | DESIGN# | SHEET# | SHEET# WATER CLOSET LAVATORES | SHOWERS&TUBS DRINKING
, , : SEPARATION | REQD | PROVIDED | AND [FORRATED | FORRATED |FORRATED USE URINALS FOUNTAINS
A0.0 GENERAL NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND UL DETAILS OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT: _BRYANTDICKINSON___ PHONE: (319) 868-1427 ENIAIL: BRYANT@HVDDEVELOPHENT.COM DISTANCE (W NA® | SHEET# | ASSEMBLY | PENETRATION | JOINTS TEREETE TERET REGUAR T ACCESS
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: ADADETAILS CODE ENFORCEMENT JURISDICTION: [X] CITY _ CAMERON [ county [ STATE [ STRUCTURAL FRAVE. INCLUDING SPACE :);/SVT'NG ? ? 8 ? ? 8 ? ?
A1.0 KEY PLAN, FLOOR PLAN, REFLECTED CEILING PLAN COLUMNS, GIRDERS. TRUSSES
CONTACT: ’ ’ NA 0 0 NA NA NA NA REQUIRED 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
A2.0 ENLARGED TOILET PLAN, LIFE SAFETY PLAN, DETAILS, AND CABINETS BEARING WALLS
DESIGNER COMPANY NAME LICENSE# | TELEPHONE# EMAL SXTERIOR
P1 PLUMBING NOTES AND SCHEDULES ARCHITECTURAL REDFOOT STUDIO | RICHARD REDFOOT | 9231 |(919)931-7134 | RICHARD@REDFOOTSTUDIO.COM NORTH NA A NA m NA A m SPECIAL APPROVALS: (LOCAL JURISDICTION, DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, OSC, DPI, DHHS, ETC., DESCRIBE BELOW)
P2 WASTE AND SUPPLY PLANS CIVIL NA NA NA NA NA EAST NA A A NA NA A m NA
ELECTRICAL KILIANENGINEERING | JACOBHAMILTON | 48012 | (252)438-8778 | JHAMILTONGKILIANENGINEERING.COM
P3 WASTE AND SUPPLY RISERS FIRE ALARM NA NA NA NA NA WEST NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
PLUMBING KILIAN ENGINEERING JACOB HAMILTON 48012 [ (252)438-8778 | JHAMILTON@KILIANENGINEERING.COM SOUTH NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
M1 MECHANICAL PLAN MECHANICAL KILIANENGINEERING | JACOBHAMILTON | 48012 | (252)438-8778 | JHAMILTONGKILIANENGINEERING.COM
SPRINKLER-STANDPIPE NA NA NA NA NA INTERIOR NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
E1 ELECTRICAL NOTES AND SCHEDULES STRUCTURAL " " " " " NON-BEARING WALLS
E2 POWER AND LIGHTING PLANS RETAINING WALLS > 5'HIGH NA NA NA NA NA AND PARTITIONS ENERGY REQUIREMENTS
3 BANEL SCHEDULE AND ELECTRICAL RISER OTHER NA NA NA NA NA EXTERIOR WALLS THE FOLLOWING DATA SHALL BE CONSIDERED MINIMUM AND ANY SPECIAL ATTRIBUTE REQUIRED TO MEET THE ENERGY CODE SHALL
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PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS SOUTH 30'+ 0 NA NA NA NA NA EXISTING BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIESWITHCODE: ~ [] NO YES (IgHNEORrE/\,\ﬁQ’lII_\IIg/EEI_(I)E,;TH|SSECT|ON
] PHASED CONSTRUCTION - SHELLICORE- CONTACT THE LOCAL INSPECTION JURISDICTION FOR INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS NA 0 0 NA NA NA NA . .
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SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE : [C] PRESCRIPTIVE [C] REPAR [] CHAPTER 14 NA 0 0 NA NA NA NA CLIMATE ZONE: [ A A [] 5A
FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY NA NA NA NA NA NA NA D (D 2
[] LEVELI (] LEVELIl [] LEVELIN METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:
COLUMNS SUPPORTING FLOORS NA 0 NA NA NA NA NA ~
] HISTORIC PROPERTY [] CHANGE OF USE 07 CONSTRUCTION. NCLUDING ENERGY CODE [JPERFORMANCE [ X] PRESCRIPTIVE D_ < O
CONSTRUCTED (date): 2022 CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch.3):  NA SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS NA 0 0 NA NA NA NA ASHRAE 90.1 [ ]PERFORMANCE [ ] PRESCRIPTIVE O AN
RENOVATED (date): PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch.3): B ( )
OVATED (el __NA OPOSED OCCUPANCY(S)(Ch3r ___ 8 ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLY NA 0 0 NA NA NA NA (IF'OTHER' SPECIFY SOURCE HERE) Ll_l m m ¢
RISK CATEGORY (TABLE 16045} CRRENT: [J 1 [0 [ w [ w COLUNINS SUPPORTING ROOF NA 0 0 NA NA NA NA THERMAL ENVELOPE (PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD ONLY) m I O
PROPOSED: [] | DO 0w SHAFT ENCLOSURES - EXIT NA NA NA NA NA NA NA m
' SHAFT ENCLOSURES - STAR NA NA NA NA NA NA NA ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY (each assembly): D I —
 NOTCETOCOWTRACTOR BUILDING DATA: CORRIDOR SEPARATION NA 0 0 NA NA NA NA DESCIPTION OF ASSEMBLY: NA o LO D '
a”d‘SSUDJEC“O"e'd‘”SPZCY“D”a"dve"f'ca“o" ’ CONSTRUCTION TYPE: I:l l-A I:l [I-A I:l II-A I:l 1\ I:l V-A OCCUPANCY | FIRE BARRIER SEPARATION NA 2 2-EXISTING 1/A0.0 UL U419 WL 1001 NA U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: H N D
0 w8 B[] e 0] ve PARTY/FIRE WALL SEPARATION NA NA NA NA NA NA NA R-VALUE OF INSULATION: o m N
Reviewed for Code G -| -| - A .
W Harnett e s e e R o T 1 T T DN =
/«{\}& ; C oa[lnNeT Y STANDPIPES: NO (] Yes cuss [] 1 [OJ 0 [Jw[J wer [] ORY TENANT / DWELLING UNIT/ TOTAL SQ FT OF SKYLIGHTS IN EACH ASSEMBLY: I c,)
04/21/2023 - T Y FIRE DISTRICT: NO  [] YES(Primary) FLOOD HAZARD AREA: N [J YES SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATION NA f 1 1A0D | ULU419 | WL 100t NA l_ |_
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED: NO  [] YES (contact the local inspection jurisdicton for aditonl INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION m m A NA m A NA EXTERIOR WALLS (each assembly): — ( )
procedures and requrement. MEDICAL GAS CLOSET NA NA NA NA NA NA NA DESCIPTION OF ASSEMELY: NA I < ’
U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY:
GROSS BUILDING AREA: * INDICATES SECTION NUMBER PERMITTING REDUCTION. RVALUE OF INSULATION: 2 Z O
FLOOR EXISTING (SQ FT NEW (SQ FT SUB-TOTAL ' o I_
RDFLOOR NA( ) ,gA ) m PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS OPENINGS (WINDOWS OR DOORS WITH GLAZING) | | | — | |
2ND FLOOR NA NA NA FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DEGREE OF OPENINGS ALLOWABLEAREA | ACTUAL SHOWN ON PLANS \-VALUE OF ASSEVILY: . m - D
NEZZANINE m m NA (FEET) FROM PROPERTY LINE PROTECTION (TABLE 705.8) (%) (%) SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT: I
1STFLOOR 17178 2,906 (AREA OF WORK) 17,178 (2,906) NA-EXISTING BULDING Eggﬂfgmﬂu?sc,mR' < L |O LIJ
BASEMENT NA NA NA ' m m I—
TOTAL 17178 2,906 (AREA OF WORK) 17,178 (2,906) WALLS BELOW GRADE (each assembly): O —
ALLOWABLE AREA LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS BE\/S’ES;'B':%T’ZTS;S’\"SBE%BLY WA — L < @ O
OCCUPANCY: EMERGENCY LIGHTING: [ NO YES CUALUE OF NSO C ) |
ASSEMBLY ] A1 [ A2 [ A [ M [ A EXIT SIGNS: [] No YES ' ' LLI
Egagﬁgm n FIRE ALARI NO- [ YES FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE (each assembly): D <
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FACTORYINDUSTRAL [] F-IMODERATE [ F2LOW (S;XF?;(CE)ND;LEN%;?QESJESTTEEQAT?GN- NO [ YES [] PARTIAL DESCIPTION OF ASSEMBLY: NA I_ m 1
HAZARDOUS [] H-1DETONATE [] H-2DEFLAGRATE [] H-3COMBUST [] H4HEALTH [] HS5HPM : No [ vEs U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: I E | I
INSTITUTIONAL 1 CONDITION 1 2 - : U)
S 2 coNDion S 1 E ) LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS RVALUE OF INSULATION: ;I
LIFE SAFETY PLAN SHEET #; 3IA2.0 FLOORS SLAB ON GRADE m
] s coomon [J1 [J2 [O3 [O¢ [O5 " l_
] . FIRE AND SMOKE RATED WALL LOCATIONS (Chapter 7) DESCIPTION OF ASSEMBLY:
VERCAVTLE [ ] ] ASSUMED AND REAL PROPERTY LINE LOCATIONS (IF NOT ON THE SITE PLAN) U-VALUE OF TOTAL ASSEMBLY: o I < | | I
RESIDENTIAL y 22 . 2 ] EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS WITH RESPECT TO DISTANCE TO ASSUMED PROPERTY LINES (705.8) R-VALUE OF INSULATION: < Z
O Rt [0 R2 [J RS [] R OCCUPANCY USE FOR EACH AREA AS IT RELATES TO OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION (TABLE 1004.1.2) HORIZONTALIVERTICAL REQUIREMENT; O @)
STORAGE [ ] S-IMODERATE  [] S2LOW  [] HIGHPLED 0CCUPANT LOADS FOR EACH AREA SLAB HEATED: D_ N
|:| PARKING GARAGE |:| OPEN |:| ENCLOSED |:| REPAIR GARAGE EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (1017) I I <
UTILITY AND MISCELLANEOUS [ ] COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCES (TABLES 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2 (1) D 2' =~ .
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS: _ NA L] DEADENDLENGTHS ({020 MECHANICAL SUMMARY SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS >< PI
INCIDENTAL USES (TABLE 503):  NA CLEAR EXIT WIDTHS FOR EACH EXIT DOOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT LL1 <
m MAXIMUM CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD CAPACITY EACH EXIT DOOR CAN ACCOMMODATE BASED ON EGRESS WIDTH (1005.3) _— o™
SPECIAL USES (CHAPTER 4 - LIST CODE SECTIONS): ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EACH EXIT DOOR THERMAL ZONE m (D (®))
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (CHAPTER5 -LIST CODE SECTIONS): ____ A ] ASEPARATE SCHEMATIC PLAN INDICATING WHERE FIRE RATED FLOORICEILING ANDIOR ROOF STRUCTURE IS PROVIDED e o
MIXED OCCUPANCY: NO [[] YES SEPARATION: NA HR. EXCEPTION NA FOR PURPOSES OF OCCUPANCY SEPARATION Te) < —~~
] LOCATION OF DOORS WITH PANIC HARDWARE (1010.1.10) INTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS LLI @
] NON-SEPARATED USE (508.3) - THE REQUIRED TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR THE BUILDING SHALL BE DETERMINED BY L] LOCATION OF DOORS WITH DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS AND THE AMOUNT OF DELAY (1010.197) WINTER DRY BULB ~— m
APPLYING THE HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITATIONS FOR EACH OF THE APPLICABLE [ LOGATION OF DOORS EQUIPPED WITH HOLD-OPEN DEVICES SUMMER DRY BULE I Yo ) wa
e Tl s ettt — Q0o
’ ’ ' ] THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH FIRE AREA (202) BUILDING HEATING LOAD
] SEPARATED USE (508.4) - SEE BELOW FOR AREA CALCULATIONS FOR EACH STORY, THE AREA OF THE OCCUPANCY [] THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH SMOKE COMPARTMENT FOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION 2 (4075) BUILDING COOLING LOAD
SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE SUM OF THE RATIOS OF THE ACTUAL FLOOR AREA OF EACH O

NOTE ANY CODE EXCEPTIONS OR TABLE NOTES THAT MAY HAVE BEEN UTILIZED REGARDING THE ITEMS ABOVE

USE DIVIDED BY THE ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA FOR EACH USE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1. MECHANICAL SPACING CONDITIONING SYSTEM

C406.6 DEDICATED OUTDOOR AIR SYSTEM
C406.7 REDUCED ENERGY USE IN SERVICE WATER HEATING

UNITARY
I L e MANODWELINGUNTS | e
TOTAL | ACCESSIBLE | ACCESSIBLE | TYPEW TYPE A TYPE B TYPE B TOTAL HEATING EFFICIENCY
UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS ACCESSIBLE UNITS COOLING EFFICIENCY
+ v < 100 REQUIRED REQUIRED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED SIZE CATEGORY OF UNIT
BOILER
IZE CATEGORY. IF OVERSIZED, STATE REASON
STORY NO. DESCRIPTION A ® ) ) CHILSLER CATEGORY. IF OVERSIZED. S S0
AND USE BLDG. AREA TABLE 506.2 AREAFOR ALLOWABLE
PER STORY AREA FRONTAGE AREA PER ACCESSIBLE PARKING NA - EXISTING BUILDING AND PARKING SIZE CATEGORY. IF OVERSIZED, STATE REASON
15
(ACTUAL) INCREASE SLEIT/I\I(T(I)EEZB LOTOR TOTAL # OF PARKING SPACES # OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL# LIST EQUIPMENT EFFICIENCIES
PARKING , ACCESSIBLE
REGULAR WITH 5 VAN SPACES WITH
REQUIRED
! 8 1778 E800 NOT USED E800 AREA v PROWDED™ | ACCESSASLE 737 ACCESS ASLE] B ACGESSABIE | /o) SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
ELECTRICAL SUMMARY
USE 1
USE2 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT
USE 3 METHOD OF COMPLIANCE: ~ ENERGY CODE [ _] PRESCRIPTIVE [ ] PERFORMANCE CORPORATE STAMP
" FRONTAGE AREA INCREASES FROM SECTION 506.2 ARE COMPUTED THUS: TOTAL ASHRAE 90.1 [ ] PRESCRIPTIVE [ ] PERFORMANCE
A. PERIMETER WHICH FRONTS A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE HAVING 20 FEET MINIMUM WIDTH = -
B. TOTAL BUILDING PERIMETER = - P -
¢ RATOER = e STRUCTURAL DESIGN NA - EXISTING BUILDING UGHI_T/L’;\‘/I%ST(\;(EEDRUELQElJ(gEcgfllr)\(ltuFrl(;(tTyLFJ)g)E W,
D.W = MNMUMWIDTHOFPUBLICWAY =~ (W) - NUMBER OF LAMPS IN EIXTURE WU eTEVE Y 2,
E. PERCENT OF FRONTAGE INCREASE |, = 100TFP-025]X W30 = __ — (%) DESIGNLOADS BALLAST TYPE USED IN FIXTURE SRS TS '?6‘
2 : -". .". ‘o
3 MAXIMUM BUILDING AREA = TOTAL NUMBER OF STORIES IN THE BUILDING x D (MAXIMUM 3 STORIES) (506.2) SEISMIC (i) TOTAL WATTAGE PER FIXTURE H 5 é’ a o3
“ THE MAXIMUM AREA OF OPEN PARKING GARAGES MUST COMPLY WITH 406.5.4. THE MAXIMUM AREA OF AIR TRAFFIC TOTAL INTERIOR WATTAGE SPECIFIED VS. ALLOWED (whole building or space by space) xi 9231 H 3 s
CONTROL TOWERS MUST COMPLY WITH 412.3.1. LIVE LOADS: ROOF psf TOTAL EXTERIOR WATTAGE SPECIFIED VS. ALLOWED 3 Gy
5 FRONTAGE INCREASE BASED ON THE UNSPRINKLERED AREA VALUE IN TABLE 506.2. MEZZANINE o
p ADDITIONAL EFFICIENGY PACKAGE OPTIONS
L OWABLE FEIGHT FLOOR osf (WHEN USING THE 2018 NCECC; NOT REQUIRED FOR ASHRAE 90.1)
[] C406.2 MORE EFFICIENT MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
ALLOWABLE SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE GROUND SNOW LOAD: psf [ 4063 REDUGEDLIGHTING POVER DENSITY 3 0 RYNY M"I
BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET (TABLE 504.3) NA - EXISTING TO REMAIN WIND LOAD: BASIC WIND SPEED rph (ASCE-7) [] CA064 ENHANCED DIGITAL LIGHTING CONTROLS
BUILDING HEIGHT IN STORIES (TABLE 5044) [ NA - EXISTING TO REMAIN EXPOSURE CATEGORY [ CA065 ON-SITE RENEWABLE ENERGY ARCHITECT'S STAMP
H
]

SEISMICDESIGNCATEGORY [] A [J] 8 [J ¢ [J D
PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING SEISMIC DESIGN PARANETERS:

RISK CATEGORY (Table 1604.5) O Ov gn [gw
SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION S, oS, %hg qr
SITE CLASSIFICATION (ASCE 7) OAr J8 [OC¢ o [JcE

DATA SOURCE: [] FEDTEST  [] PRESUMPTVE  [] HISTORICAL DATA

BASIC STRUCTURAL SYSTEM (CHECK ONE)

[C] BEARING WALL [] DUAL W/ SPECIAL MOMENT FRAME

[] BUILDING FRAME [C] DUALW/INTERMEDIATE R/C OR SPECIAL STEEL

[C] MOMENT FRAME [C] INVERTED PENDULUM
ANALYSISPROCEDURE  [] SIMPLIFIED [] EQUIVALENT LATERALFORCE [] DYNAMIC
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, COMPONENTS ANCHORED? [ ] YES [] NO

LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: EARTHQUAKE [] ~ WIND []

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY:
FIELD TEST (PROVIDE COPY OF TEST REPORT) psf
PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY psf
PILE SIZE, TYPE, AND CAPACITY psf

BILINGUAL THERAPY SERVICES
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Desian No. U419 =080
‘ Design No. U41 DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE Suzg
Non Bearing Wall Ratings—1, 2, 3 or 4 Hr (See Items 3 & 4) [ 5590
Y0
ALL —aoI3
o DOOR W S ngE E
For Number of Layers >\ OIO LU
and liourly Katings /&\ SIZE FRAME HARDWARE ROOM NO ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE N S E W CEILING REMARKS Nt ; §§ %
L | [ TS
: = | DOOR NO.| WD HGT THK MATL MATL SET KEYSIDE RM NO|REMARKS 100 WAITING LVP RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT 1 =I5 2
¢ —
ey S 100A 30" 7-0" 13/4" WOOD HM PL., DS, CH. 1 101 RECEPTION CPTTILE | RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT o ggg §
F— 02
N = 101A 30" 7'-0" 13/4" ALUM MFR'S STANDARD 1,2,3 102 HALL LVP RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT
N ,\{:////'// 103A 31_011 7|_On 1 3/ "n WOOD HM PL’ DS o —_ 103 YOGA CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT -
(4
< 03B 30" T 34" ALUM ALUM CL.OC. EXTERIOR 5 104 CONFERENCE CPTTILE | RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT
1 F,‘:,‘;'"?{.:"é"?j&%ﬁ#‘;&i’:;&’é;’; :3“:;227“’?3""5}t;“?”e"' fab"‘ffi g L03C 30" (PAIR) 0" 134" ALUM MFR'S STANDARD 1.2.3.5 105 LIFE SKILLS CPTTILE | RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT
- . M W 0 accommodate
?“f Sizerzvft‘h "c';ic" L long legs, attechen o oy sod commodate 0iA T 0" T UM T 1 DS 4 106 UNI-SEX TOILET LVP RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT
asteners 24 in. 0C max. T ”
2. Steel Studs—Chan‘nel §ha|)9d, fab_ricated from min 25 MSF COITOSiQI‘I— 104B 31_0u 8'-0" 1 3/4n ALUM ALUM PL DS o 1.2. 4 107 BUSINESS CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT - w
fp\l;lc:r‘tected steel, min width as indicated under Item 4, min 1-1/4 in. > i 108 THERAPY CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT -
ges and 1/4 in. return, spaced a max of 24 in. OC. Studs to be cut 3/8 105A 30" 70" 1.3/4" WOOD HM PL..D.S --- m
3 E%tiﬁ?:?d l;f;“tlil:tr;*ai((eglei::]lzi::!?g;\: 'indicated under Item 4)—Mineral - - — — 109 THERAPY CPTTILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT —
wool batts, friction fitted between studs and runners. Min nom thickness 106A 3'-0" 7-0" 13/4" WOOD HM PRL.,D.S., CH. - T 110 THERAPY CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT - o
as indicated under Item 4. See Batts and Blankets (BKNV or B2)Z) o o " '
" gategones for names of Classified companies. - 107A 3'-0 7'-0 13/4 ALUM MFR'S STANDARD 1,2,3 111 THERAPY CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT —
- Balts and Blankets*—(Optional)—Placed in stud cavities, any glass
fiber or mineral wool insulation bearing the UL Classification Marking as 108A 30" 7-0" 13/4" WOOD HM P.L.,D.S., CH. - -—- 112 THERAPY CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT -— >
to Surface Burning Characteristics gnd/or Fire Resistance. See Batts and
Blankets (BKNV or BZ3Z) Categeries for names of Classified companies. 109A 30" 7'-0" 13/4" WOOD HM PL.,D.S., CH. - - 113 THERAPY CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT --- m <
b en. amplen vercally o hormontaly, Vergen) seauare or tapered 114 THERAPY CPTTILE | RUBBER | GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT =
eages, applied vertically or horizontally. Vertical joints centered over —O" " " — -— -
studs and staggered one stud cavity on opposite sides of studs. Vertical 110A 30 7-0 13/4 WOooD HM PL.DS.,CH. m N~ ™
ﬁ);?ifzso;rzaaédézgin}(]l‘_aggz r(}:jnué:};;;egt;{lsﬁglts} gtarggergd one §g:ud _f‘avity‘.c 111A 30" 70" 13/4" WOOD HM PL.DS. CH - . 115 THERAPY CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT - e'e ) ]
oints on opposite sides o o e
studs staggered a min of 12 in. Horizontal edge joints F;nd horizontal o y o " 116 OFFICE CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT -—- w . O
butt joints in adjacent layers (multilayer systems) staggered a min of 12 112A 3'-0 7'-0 13/4 WOOD HM P.L.,D.S., C.H. T T T m
inﬁThe thicknefssuand number of layers for the 1 hr, 2 hr, 3 hr and 4 hr TEN 30" 70" L 3/a" WOOD — PL DS CH 117 STORAGE CPT TILE RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT _— N
ratings are as follows: - - L, Do, L. --- - > <
Wallboard Protection on Each Side of Wall — e . o p— — ST DS ch 118 PRIVATE TOILET CERAMIC | CERAMIC GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT n- S B
) No. Of Layers Min Thickness S i— 119 HALL LVP RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT <
Rating Mg:z:ttl?d "or Pt Of(lltg:-“;g; " 115A 3-0" 7-0" 1 3/4" WOOD HM P.L.,D.S., CH. 120 BREAK ROOM LVP RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT < ; - -
: 2172 5 aver, 172 . thick it 116A 30" 70" 13/4" WOOD HM CL.DS.CH 119 121 UNI-SEX TOILET LVP RUBBER GWB GWB GWB GWB ACT T
2 1-5/8 2 layers, 1/2 in. thick Optional m
2 s G 57 -t ot LA il ik el Woop o oL D5, GENERAL FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES OO
2 3-1/2 1 layer, 3/4 in. thick 3in.
: e/ 3 e R e Optional 118A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WOOD HM PRL. DS, CH. UJ T =
- ayers, in. thic _ ptiona I
4 2-1/2 2 layers, 3/4 in. thick 2in. B. WALL PAINT TO BE BENJAMIN MOORE OR APPROVED EQUAL. ONE COAT OF PRIMER TINTED TO WALL COLOR, TWO COATS OF PAINT. SATIN FINISH. COLOR (&) =
Canadian Gypsum Co.—1/2 in. thick Type C, WRC or IP-X2; 5/8 in. 120A 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" WOOD HM P.L,DS., CH. TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. I_ =z
thick Type SCX, SHX, WRX, IP-X1, AR, C, WRC or IP-X2; 3/4 in. C. ALLNEW GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO BE 5/8". PROVIDE 5/8" GREENBOARD AT ALL WET LOCATIONS O
thick ULIRACODE or Type 1P-X3 : 121A 30" 70" 1.3/4" WOOD HM PRL.,D.S., CH. : : ' P
U?}f;eﬂl sgﬁitcengypsslg? gﬂk_\}; @ in ;fa,ck RTyge vfr'ecWRcl or IP-X2; D. PROVIDE HONEY COMB SHADES AT ALL WINDOWS. GRABER, HUNTER DOUGLAS OR APPROVED EQUAL. | (n'e
i thick ULTRACODE or Type Thcs 1 & WRC orIP-X2; 3/4 GENERAL DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES INISHES No, Ll
Yeso Panamericano SA de CV—1/2 in. thick Type C, WRC or IP-X2; N E
5/8 in. thick Type SCX, SHX, WRX, IP-X1, AR, C, WRC or IP-X2; 3/4 A. ALL DOORS ARE FACTORY FINISHED, SOLID CORE, PLAIN SLICED WHITE BIRCH
in. thick ULTRACODE or Tvpe IP-X3. : i ’ ’
5. Fasteners—(Not shown)—Type S or 5-12 self-drillin, self-tapping steel B. PROVIDE DOUBLE JACK STUDS AT ALL DOOR JAMBS LVP LUXURY VINYL PLANK  TO BE SELETED FROM MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD COLORS : <
screws used to attach panels to studs (Item 2) or furring channels (Item C. DOORS WITH NO NUMBER ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. CPT TILE CARPET TILE TO BE SELETED FROM MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD COLORS (&)
?}i/sz':.gllel;%e;;v;/tﬁ:= 3 in. l«;?‘% [§°'51§2 an ﬁfsoicn. ';hick pan?sls or D. DOOR HARDWARE TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE AND ADA COMPLIANT. HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERABLE PARTS ON CERAMIC CERAMIC TILE TO BE SELETED FROM MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD COLORS
applied horizontally. or 12 in. OC when pgngg are‘;‘;,pﬁegvi';ﬁ'g?@_ e DOORS AND GATES SHALL HAVE A SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR RUBBER RUBBER COVE BASE 4" RUBBER COVE BASE, MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD COLORS Z
ia{% siyst{ams: fl;irs3t /lzxer—tlh jrt long lior 1/2 z:ind 5/8 in. thick panels or TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD  NEW OR EXISTING GYPSUM WALLBOARD, PAINTED
-1/4 in. long for 3/4 in. thick panels, spaced 16 in. OC. Second layer- ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE SUSPENDED 2'X2' ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE SYSTEM, ARMSTRONG 1774 'DUNE' W/ TEGULAR EDGE, 15/16" STANDARD GRID —
1-5/8 in. long for 1/2 in, thick panels or 2-1/4 in. long for 3/4 in. thick ’ ’
panels, spaced 16 in. OC with screws offset 8 in. from first layer. HARDWARE LEGEND
Three-layer systems: First layer- 1 in. long for 1/2 in. thick panels ALLOWANCES (INCLUDES LABOR AND MATERIAL) —
d 24 in. OC, Second layer- 1-5/8 in. in. thi y
Shaced 24 in. OF. Trurd layor: 2374 o g or 1/2 In. thic panels, PL. PASSAGE LATCHSET CRLL. CLASSROOM LOCKSET OC. OVERHEAD CLOSER CH.  COATHOOK a )
spaced 12 in. 0C. Screws offset min 6 in. from layer below. Four- laver PR.L. PRIVACY LOCKSET D.B. DEADBOLT D.H. HINGE D.S. DOOR SWEEP NONE
systems: First layer- 1 in. long for 1/2 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC. CL. CYLINDER LOCKSET ALT ALUMINUM THRESHOLD W.S.  WEATHER STRIPPING
Second layer, 15/ i, Tongfor 12 . Ehi{:; pmés, saaced 26 " ok M.L. MORTISE LOCKSET W.S. WOOD THRESHOLD DS, DOOR STOP
ird layer- 2-1/4 in. long for 1/2 in. thick panels, spaced 24 in. OC. REMARKS
Fourth layer- 2-5/8 in. long for 1/2 in. thick panels, spaced 1z . OC.
Screws offset min 6 in. from layer below. REMARKS
6. Furtring)t:h;nqﬁts?((f)pﬁpnal, et slhomf/:t; for s;ngflre or double layer 1. PROVIDE 1X WOOD FINISH AT RECESSED SECTION AT RECEPTION COUNTER WALL FROM FLOOR TO CEILING, VERIFY AND COORDINATE FINISH W/ OWNER.
systems)—Resilient furring channels ricated from min 25 MSG 1. FULL GLASS DOOR(S). GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED.
Portion tiachod o aach oo ety e of 24 in. OC. Mange 2. BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY.
panhead steel screws. ' 3. BARN DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLY. IN FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE SHALL BE EXPOSED AND USABLE FOR BOTH SIDES AND WIDTH
7. Joint Tape and Compound—Vinyl or casein, dry or premixed joint OF DOOR OPENING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 32" CLEAR.
5332‘1%';?23393 ;S.t\?ﬁ%éogﬁb?dﬁ‘g; Ef\af?rdstsgsg Z?afcfn?:oouﬁ 'olfé'f all 4. DOOR PART OF BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT WALL ASSEMBLY, SEE 2/A3.0 GENERAL NOTES
. jsm;;'lts ofBout‘((ar pagels. 5. GLAZING TO BE FROSTED.
- Siding, Brick or Stucco—(Optional, not shown) —Aluminum, vinyl or 6. EXISTING STOREFRONT WINDOW ASSEMBLY, MODIFY AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 3'-0" FULL GLASS DOOR WITH SIDELIGHT AND TRANSOM, GLAZING TO
‘i i : ; - ) ) 1.  GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO ALL SHEETS.
EE:%:: :};ﬁ_‘%ﬁ?ﬁégﬂiﬂiﬁﬁe%\Z’%rsg%?%}nm;t{&?:é'i?cﬂeggsggr?&sq%e?cf% i O I e OB AS RE QUIRED TO REVERSE HAND OF DOOR, PAINT. CASE OPENING W/ GYPSUM 2. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE THOROUGHLY REVIEWED PRIOR TO ORDERING, PURCHASING AND INSTALLING MATERIALS AND
uds with corruga metal wall ties attach £ th st . s s ’
S o, conugtted metal yall co ot ached to each stud with stee EXISTING HO SYSTEMS. ALL DISCREPANCIES, INTERFERENCES, AND OMISSIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
9. Caulking and Sealants*—(Optional, not shown)—A bead of acoustical 3. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE
sealzm'tJ appl:’ecsl around the partition perimeter for sound control. ARCHITECT.
Bearing the L aat:s‘igsc ;Y‘f:l;n'grg:fype AS 4.  ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE STATE CODE, ALL LOCAL AND OTHER APPLICABLE CODES.
5. CONTRACTOR TO VISIT SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF BID. CONTRACTOR TO ESTABLISH SCOPE OF WORK FROM CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND
ACTUAL SITE VISIT. ANY OMISSIONS, DISCREPANCIES OR CLARIFICATIONS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
6. CONTRACTOR TO ITEMIZE ALL COSTS AND SCOPE OF WORK RELATED TO ANY CHANGE ORDER. THIS INFORMATION MUST BE PRESENTED TO THE
OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING EXECUTED.
7. NOTED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS, DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS. CORPORATE STAMP
8. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF METAL STUDS OR EXISTING GYPSUM WALLBOARD.
9.  COORDINATE ALL FINISHES AND MATERIALS WITH OWNER. ALL COLORS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING
MATERIALS.
.|
NOT TO SCALE 10. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR FOR INSTALLATION AND SUPPORT OF FIXTURES, GRAB BARS, TOILET ACCESSORIES, CABINETS,
TELEVISIONS, EQUIPMENT, ETC.. BLOCKING FOR ADJUSTABLE SHELVING TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO 8'-0" AFF.
11. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES, INCLUDING BOTH CONTRACTOR AND OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS, WITH
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
Ratgs S{stem No. WL 1001 12.  TOP OF PARTITIONS STOP 1" TO 6" ABOVE CEILING. PROVIDE LATERAL BRACING, SECURED TO TOP OF WALL AND ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE, U.O.N.
v 4’ ] ) N . - .
FRa 2, 3,8 4 Hr (See [tens 28 3 13. ALL GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO BE FINISHED TO LEVEL 4 PER GYPSUM ASSOCIATION GUIDELINES AS DETAILED IN GA 214-10
T Ratg - 0,1, 2, 3, & 4 Hr (See Iten 3) 14. EXISTING BUILDING ASSEMBLIES, COMPONENTS, AND SYSTEMS TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY NEW WORK OR NOTED IN THE
i g“ﬁ"‘g At Amblent - less than | EFH/sq ft DOCUMENTS.
ating At 400 F - less than | CFN/sq ft 15. CONTRACTOR TO USE LANDLORD'S ROOFING CONTRACTOR FOR ALL ROOF WORK.
16. ANY WOOD BLOCKING, FRAMING, OR SHEATHING NOT ENCASED WITHIN GYPSUM WALLBOARD OF WALL TO BE FIRE-TREATED.
17. COORDINATE INFRASTRUCTURE AS REQUIRED FOR OFFICE AUDIO SYSTEM WITH OWNER'S SUBCONTRACTOR. o ™
18. ALL CABINETS PROVIDED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR OWNER REVIEW AND APPROVAL. Shwpgasst 23
19. ALL SINKS AND FAUCETS TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. 20 I V[dlb]w
20. ALL DOOR HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
ARCHITECT'S STAMP

Rev./Submissons Date
PERMIT 01/30/23
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(1) Key Plan___

2293 NC HIGHWAY 24-87
CAMERON, NORTH CAROLINA
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BILINGUAL THERAPY SERVICES

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

EXISTING INSULATED EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN, PROVIDE GYPSUM WALLBOARD
ON INTERIOR SIDE TO DECK ABOVE, TYPICAL

-

[—1} 36"
THERAPY — —P—'$L‘

110
@ )
TYPICAL

EXISTING 2-HOUR FIRE-RATED FIRE WALL TO REMAIN, ANY WORK TO WALL PER UL U419, SEE 1/A0.0, TYPICAL

EXISTING STOREFRONT WINDOW OR ENTRY ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN, CASE OPENING W/ GYPSUM WALLBOARD

8-47/8"

2"

2

= THERAPY
= — Eal]

36" B -

T _$ . |

- T08A
@ I THERAPY

TYPICAL 108 — TYPICAL

EXISTING HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME ASSEMBLY, MODIFY DOOR AS REQUIRED TO REVERSE HAND OF DOOR,
PAINT, CASE OPENING W/ GYPSUM WALLBOARD

EXISTING STOREFRONT WINDOW ASSEMBLY, MODIFY AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 3'-0" FULL GLASS DOOR WITH
SIDELIGHT AND TRANSOM, GLAZING TO BE TEMPERED, OVERALL OPENING SIZE TO REMAIN UNCHANGED, CASE
OPENING W/ GYPSUM WALLBOARD

EXISTING STEEL COLUMN(S) TO REMAIN, ENCASE THE COLUMN W/ FRAMING AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD, KEEP CORPORATE STAMP
ENCLOSURE AS CLOSE TO COLUMN AS FEASIBILE

g-7 114"

PROVIDE NEW 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED TENANT DEMISING WALL TO ROOF DECK, PER UL U419, SEE 1/A0.0, TYPICAL

[
|
|
|
|
" e |
@ — 3—6&— E PL PROVIDE NEW INTERIOR 3-5/8" METAL STUD WALL, SEE 1/A3.0, TYPICAL WHERE SHOWN THUS
I ____P_L___ i BUSINESS | )
( 1 107 | p PROVIDE NEW INTERIOR 6" METAL STUD WALL, SIMILAR TO 1/A3.0
1 A N S| 1 107A ]
. : _ : STOREFRONT WALL ASSEMBLY, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND 2/A3.0
T . " TYPICAL |
. " UNLSEX " @ CASED OPENING, HEAD OF OPENING AT 7'-0" AFF
5 " TOILET . | : ,
© - . TYPICAL | PROVIDE 1X WOOD FINISH AT RECESSED SECTION AT RECEPTION COUNTER WALL FROM FLOOR TO AN
1 1
: ! | CEILING, VERIFY AND COORDINATE FINISH W/ OWNER 30 JAn qu_oﬁ
1 1
il " " I PROVIDE STEEL EYE HOOK IN CEILING FOR SWING OR OTHER EXERCISE EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE FINAL ARCHITECT'S STAMP
= { ] CoeA ) | LOCATION W/ OWNER DURING FRAMING; VERIFY ANY REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS W/ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
B R e = -_—
AR a T0TA PROVIDE BLOCKING, POWER, AND DATA FOR TELEVISION, COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD W/ OWNER .
CONFERENCE HALL RECEPTION Rev./Submissons Date

TYPICAL [104] RECEPTION DESK, LEVEL 2 GRANITE TRANSACTION COUNTER AT 36" AFF, PLASTIC LAMINATE WORK COUNTER AT 30" AFF,

OPEN BELOW WORK COUNTER, PROVIDE (2) ROLLING BELOW COUNTER LOCKABLE FILE CABINETS

PERMIT 01/30/23
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BUSINESS DESK AND CABINETS WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP, SEE 3/A3.0

2-378"

THERAPY DESK WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP, SEE 6/A3.0

\__@ c1

88 1-958" 5-11/4" 1-538"
4-101/4" 5-8 5/8" 8-4 114"

STAFF LOUNGE CABINETS, PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP AT 34" AFF, PROVIDE MINIMUM (1) UPPER
CABINET STORAGE SHELF AT 48" AFF, FRONT APPROACH ACCESSIBLE SINK, SEE 5/A3.0

CONFERENCE ROOM CABINETS WITH LEVEL 2 GRANITE COUNTERTOP, SEE 4/A3.0
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YOGA OVEN AND COOKTOP W/ INTEGRAL HOOD, SUPPLIED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
103 )
= .\@ WA%%NG = REFRIGERATOR, SUPPLIED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR SCALE SROJECTING
= AS NOTED 221104
.@ /_@ ACCESSIBLE HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAINS, SEE PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS Pv——" Py
TYPICAL MOP SINK, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS RSR 30 JAN 23
DRAWN CHECKED
\m FURNITURE OR EQUIPMENT, BY OWNER RSR RSR
T03A :IE PROPOSED LOCATION FOR LOGO ON WALL, PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALL,
- PROVIDE POWER FOR LOGO, COORDINATE W/ OWNER DRAWINGS
=} i i —N J—— : ‘ 18 w c \
\ \ ] \ \ | TYPICAL |
| c5 TYPICAL | | |
\ \ | | FLOOR PLAN NOTES: KEY PLAN AND
| o e 1. COORDINATE SELECTION OF ALL FINISHES AND COLORS WITH OWNER.
| 0438 16°41 3/f | L. 2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING EXCEPT AT DEMISING WALLS DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD. FLOOR PLAN
| 3. 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD, TYPICAL EXCEPT 5/8" GREENBOARD AT WET LOCATIONS.
-4 - B _ 4. PROVIDE GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO DECK ABOVE AT ALL EXTERIOR AND DEMISING WALLS. ST
5. PROVIDE TRANSITION STRIPS BETWEEN DIFFERENT FLOORING MATERIALS.
PROJECT 6. COORDINATE DESIGN OF ALL CABINETRY AND CASEWORK W/ OWNER. PROVIDE CABINETRY SHOP DRAWINGS FOR OWNER REVIEW.
NORTH 7. ALL 3-5/8" STUD WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH R-11 BATT INSULATION. ALL 6" METAL STUD WALLS TO BE INSULTED WITH R-19 BATT INSULATION.
8. PROVIDE TYPE 2A 10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REQUIRED FOR MAX. 75' TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER FROM ANYWHERE IN OFFICE. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION AND NUMBER OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WITH FIRE MARSHAL.
9. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR ALL CABINETRY, EQUIPMENT, AND CASEWORK. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING FROM FLOOR TO CEILING AT ALL ADJUSTABLE SHELVING LOCATIONS. [
1

o

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0" . VERIFY INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL THERAPY EQUIPMENT W/ OWNER. VERIFY ANY REINFORCING OR SUPPORT REQUIREMENTS W/ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

(1) Floor Plan__
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Toilet Accessory Schedule

16" - 18" 15" MIN.

42" GRAB BAR, CENTERLINE OF
GRAB BAR AT 34" A.F.F.

R

MAIL@QREDFOOTSTUDIO.COM

36" GRAB BAR, CENTERLINE
OF GRAB BAR AT 34" AF.F.

THE REDFOQT STUDIO ARCHITECTURE PC
2515 SAXAPAHAW BETHLEHEM CHURCH ROAD
GRAHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27253-9218

(919) 931-7134

WWW.REDFOOTSTUDIO.COM

12

L i1
18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR, BOTTOM = N ‘ = 2 N=
OF GRAB BAR AT 39"-41" A.F.F. _ \_@
18" x 36" STAINLESS STEEL MIRROR, :
BOTTOM EDGE OF MIRROR 40" AFF, MAX.

34"

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, 19" AFF MIN. TO
CENTERLINE OF TOILET PAPER ROLL

UNI-SEX
TOILET M

106

II=II

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, 48" AFF MAX.
TO TOWEL DISPENSER SLOT OR
OPERATING MECHANISM

®
®
®
O,
®
®

548 Q{

SOAP DISPENSER,
48" AFF MAX. TO DISPENSER

®

SCHEDULE NOTES: 5 =

1. ALL FIXTURES AND TOILET ACCESSORIES TO MEET = L=
ADA REQUIREMENTS AND BE INSTALLED PER ADA
GUIDELINES.

2. PROVIDE BLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQUIRED TO TOILET PLAN NOTES: O O
INSTALL ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES. 1. PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GRAB BARS AND OTHER ACCESSORIES.

2. UNI-SEX TOILET 106 IS SHOWN, ALL OTHER TOILET ROOMS ARE SIMILAR.

@)
@)
@)
@)
@)
@)
@)

PROJECT
NORTH

Enlarged Toilet Plan___ @

®

SCALE 1/2"=1-0"

@)
@)
@)

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE: 78'-5"

2293 NC HIGHWAY 24-87
CAMERON, NORTH CAROLINA

@)
@)
@)

TYPICAL EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH: 35"
MAX. CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD DOOR CAN ACCOMMODATE: 175 PEOPLE
ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR DOOR: 30 PEOPLE

=y
O
O

ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION: 74'-10"

DIAGONAL DISTANCE: 83'-6"
EXIT (MIN. REQ'D EXIT SEPARATION: 41'-9")

@)
@)
@)
@)
@)

BILINGUAL THERAPY SERVICES

EXISTING 2-HOUR FIRE WALL

1-HOUR DEMISING WALL

| ®8§F §§F 808 8§ 8§ BNF B§F EF §F §F NF §F BEF BEF BN BN ENF NEF NF BEF NF NF NF EHFE EF BEE BN BNV  EHF EHF  NFE NHF |
®
|
|
L__N 0N BOF §OF H§0F BOF OBBF O0FYF HOF BOEF _NOR B F _BNEF NRY PR REF _RRY PR F _RRSF _NRY PR NOEF _NRY BOF ROF _NRY _BRF _NOEF 0B _RRF |

@)
@)
@)

|
|

a0
cio
clis

J

|/

_.-.-._._._._._._._'_'_'_'_=L—-—l—l—-!—.l_'_'—'—l—-—-—._._
|
| .
|
|
- EJB—-_-_-_-_.-_--_; -
RN

CORPORATE STAMP

@) @)

@)

N

] AM,
KT

30 I vy 2043

ARCHITECT'S STAMP

Rev./Submissons Date
PERMIT 01/30/23

103

SCALE PROJECT NO
AS NOTED 221104
DESIGNED DATE

| —— RSR 30 JAN 23
=] —— | — I I DRAWN CHECKED

~

\ L] \ | L] RSR RSR

DRAWINGS

OCCUPANT LOADS: CEILING,
S SS: 2,906 SF/100 GROSS SF/ SON = 30 (0]
BUSINE F R F/PERSON PEOPLE PROJECT é)L(Jé}I_C_Ir%II_SlII\IZCéTlLE PROJECT TOILET, AND LIFE
NORTH NORTH SAFETY PLANS

(3) Life Safety Plan___ ® reaEsscoom LA (1) Reflected Ceilng Plan___

DRAWING NO

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0" C—3 VANITY LIGHT SCALE 1/4" =1'-0"

— — — — —  BELOW CABINET LIGHT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:
. CEILING HEIGHT TO BE 10-0" AFF, TYPICAL U.O.N.
EXHAUST FAN . SEE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND INFORMATION. n

2
3. BATH FANS AND LIGHTS SWITCHED SEPARATELY.
4. ALL LIGHTS ON DIMMER SWITCHES.

[N

(® EXERCISE HOOK IN CEILING
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5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM —1 Piser
WALLBOARD, EACH SIDE . D333
i %)
.. B ies z’?;
ANODIZED BLACK §
STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY R-11 ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
3I.0ll X 8I_0II 3I.0ll X 8I_0II ?p fol “1 ‘:.,
FULL GLASS FULL GLASS ~ @ §
STOREFRONT DOOR STOREFRONT DOOR ) )
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE—\ SEE DOOR SCHEDULE—\ 20 GA. 3-5/8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. 3 ==
NOTE:
PROVIDE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT
- GYPSUM WALLBOARD AT ALL WET
N WALL LOCATIONS.

NOTE:

(2) Storefront Wall """ (1) Interior Wall

SCALE 11/2"=1-0" SCALE 11/2"=1-0"

2293 NC HIGHWAY 24-87
CAMERON, NORTH CAROLINA

BILINGUAL THERAPY SERVICES

SPACER +11'-8 9/16" - (12) EQUAL SPACER
— & &
—9
ADJUSTABLE SHELF, TYPICAL g
o
TELEVISION, SUPPLIED BY OWNER
|1] |1] |1] |1] |1] |1] AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
—
LEVEL 2 GRANITE COUNTERTOP
g \ L
PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP——\ ~ | \ N |
| |
\ \ . — — — — — —_— —_— —_— )
ADJUSTABLE SHELF, TYPICAL: n n n n | .
o
\—OPEN 29 s S A A | — E’I)
BELOW_\ &
—_—
CORPORATE STAMP
SPACER +11-6 5/8" - (8) EQUAL 2'-0" SPACER
_ﬂ ﬁ_
NYLULLITTP
Business Desk & Cabinets Conference Room
" ' " T " T " T
4 SCALE 1/2"=1'-0 @ SCALE 1/2"=1'-0
+2'-10 1/4" R P
SPACER 1-0" 10"  1-0" 1-0" SPACER (2) EQUAL 1-3" 3-0" 1'-0" 2'-8" 1'-0" SPACER JANV 40
ARCHITECT'S STAMP
CABINET NOTES:
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR OWNER REVIEW OF ALL CABINETS AND CASEWORK.
PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH FOR CABINET EXTERIOR FROM MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD R -
} missons Dat
COLORS. WHITE MELAMINE FINISH AT INTERIOR OF ALL CABINETS. ev./Submissohs ©
ALL COUNTERTOPS PLASTIC LAMINATE. PROVIDE ALTERNATE FOR LEVEL 2 SOLID SURFACE OR PERMIT 01/30/23
LEVEL 2 GRANITE FOR RECEPTION TRANSACTION COUNTER.
ALL CABINET HARDWARE TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
7 pe——— e —— S ———— N ——— — — — Elo
. I |
- L] “ ADJUSTABLE SHELF, TYPICAL 4 . — = |1 = = =
BUILT-IN 14" DEEP SHELF <
ADJUSTABLE SHELF, TYPICAL | | | | | \ | I
OVEN AND COOKTOP W/ INTEGRAL HOOD, = / .
SUPPLIED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY | e Z’gEN OTED PR“Z}”‘; Lo
PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP = CONTRACTOR
N DESIGNED DATE
) \ PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP = \ J] N RSR 30 JAN 23
| hid \ - -
‘ ‘ ) REFRIGERATOR, SUPPLIED BY OWNER \ 4 | DRAWN CHECKED
_____) AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR — —— — — RSR RSR
I T
\— OPEN 5 — | | | | 5 DRAWINGS
ADA COMPLIANT FRONT APPROACH SINK S E—
ASSEMBLY, NO INTERIOR COMPONENTS IN DETAILS
BASE CABINET, MIN. 32" CLEAR WIDTH IEERERERNRERNNEREN
INSIDE CABINET, TOE KICK TO BE & CABINETS
1] n 1] n ATTACHED TO DOOR ’ PROVlDE ] " ] L1 1 L1 1 n 1 " 1 n
SPACER 2'-0 2'-0 CLEARANCES BELOW SINK PER SHEET A0.1 + 211 1/4 1-3 3-0 1'-0 2'.8 1'-0 SPACER
T T T T T ﬁ_ DRAWING NO

(6) Therapy Desk (5) St;\ff i_oung e A30

SCALE 1/2"=1'-0" SCALE 1/2"=1'-0"

©2023 THE REDFOOT STUDIO ARCHITECTURE

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE COPYRIGHT OF THE REDFOOT STUDIO ARCHITECTURE PC. THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE PROJECT DESCRIBED IN THE ADDRESS BAR AND ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER LOCATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. REPRODUCTION IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT.



o) o
ab
SLUNBING FIXTURE. SCHEDULE ADMINISTRATIVE: NSF 61, SECTION 9. FIXTURE FITTINGS, FAUCETS, AND DIVERTERS TO AVOID FREEZING. ONCE INVERTS AND FALL HAVE BEEN - £
1. THE FOLLOWING ABBREVIATIONS SHALL APPLY TO NOTES AND PLANS: SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ADJUSTED SO THAT THE FLOW OF HOT ESTABLISHED, AND INSTALL ALL DRAINS, STACKS, VENTS, FLOOR = 25
SYMBOL FIXTURE MANUFACTURER FITTING HW OV | WASTE ST PC - PLUMBING CONTRACTOR, EC - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, WATER FROM THE FITTINGS CORRESPONDS TO THE LEFT HAND SIDE DRAINS, AND CLEANOUTS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE. INSTALLATION. — 235
PLUMBING LINES SIZING TABLE - - 2w
P1 TWD PIECE TANK | TOTO CST744EL DR EQUAL BY | TWO-PIECE VITREDUS CHINA TOILET WITH HIGH-PROFILE TANK, ELONGATED FRONT BOWL AND CHROME TRIP NC - WECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, GC ~ GENERAL CONTRACTOR, OF THE FIXTURE. FITTNG. 15 AL SANTARY SEWER PIPING 15 BELOW GRADE OR WITHIN WALLS (D) S 2
, , FASC — FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONTRACTOR. 6. BACKFLOW PREVENTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL SANITARY VENT PIPING IS ABOVE THE = o
TYPE ADA WATER | ANERICAN STANDARD IR LEVER. 1,28 GPF, PROVIDE SC534 OPEN FRONT SEAT LESS COVER. ASME 112,19, 2 COMPLIANCE. TOP OF - 12 | 3 FIXTURE TYPE OCCUPANCY |  QTY | DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNITS NATER SUPPLY FIXTURE UNITS o QO =8
CLOSET \DLER SEAT SHALL TE 17-19 INCIES AFF FOR ADA LEVER MOUNTED DN MIDE SIIE FIR ADA 2. "PROVIDE” MEANS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL. THE PLUMBING 608.13 OF THE NC PLUMBING CODE AND THE LOCAL AUTHORTY CEILING OR WITHIN WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SOIL AND ==
' EACH TOTAL CW W | CW&HY | HWTOTAL | TOTAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO INSTALL MATERIALS FURNISHED BY OTHERS HAVING JURISDICTION. REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE BACKFLOW WASTE PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION AGAINST - =E
P WALL MOUNT TOTO L7307, 4 OR EQUAL BY | VITREDUS CHINA LAVATORY WITH BACKSPLASH COMPLYING WITH ASME 112,192, TOP OF RIM SHALL BE 34 AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. PREVENTERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE 1013 OR AWWA C511. THE FREEZING PER 305.6.1. WASTE AND SOIL LINES LEAVING THE BUILDING = 8 S
LAVATERY AMERICAN STANDARD IR INCHES AFF FIR ADA. PROVIDE WITH LAV-GUARD PROTECTORS FIR SUPPLY AND IRAIN LINES. PRIVIDE R | 172" | 172 | 2 WATER CLUSET CFLUSH TNO | PURLIC | 3 400 1200 | 300 | 000 | 200 [ 000 | bW 3. THE PC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL RELIEF OPENING SHALL DISCHARGE BY AR GAP. AR GAPS SHALL MUST HAVE A MINMUM COVER OF 3 INCHES. ‘00 2 &
KOHLER SHITH 0700 (CONCEALED ARMS) WITH 19* ARMS 0800 (WALL SUPPDRT PLATE). USE MOEN 8430 FAUCET, LAVATORY PUBLIC 13 100 13.00 150 | Lso > 00 1950 | 2600 SYSTEM AS DESCRIBED BY THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. COMPLY WITH ASME A112.1.1 AND AR GAP FITTINGS WITH ASME 14, SOIL AND WASTE LINES 2-1/2 INCHES AND SMALLER SHALL BE o2
P3 1* DOUBLE CHECK | VATTS 007MIQT OR EQUAL BY [ASSEMBLY SHALL CONSLST OF TWD POSITIVE SEATING CHECK MODULES WITH CAPTURED SPRINGS AND RUBBER VASHING MACHINE A > 00 o 1 1o 1 1o 1o 1 om | oo 4. ALL MATERWLS AND EQUPMENT SHALL BE DELVERED TO THE SITE A1121.3. DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM 10 SLOPED AT 1/4 INCH PER FOOT MINMUM. SOL AND WASTE. LINES 3 - = R
VALVE CONBRACD R WILKINS SEAT DISCS. THE CHECK MODULE SEATS AND SEAT DISCS SHALL BE REPLACEABLE. SERVICE OF ALL : ' ! ! ! - - AND UNLOADED AT AN APPROVED LOCATION. PC SHALL PROTECT ALL ASSE 1015 OR AWWA C510. ACCESS TO BACKFLOW PREVENTERS INCHES TO 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER SHALL BE SLOPED AT 1/8 INCH L 2%
INTERNAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE THROUGH A SINGLE ACCESS COVER SECURED WITH STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS. | - 1 - MIP SINK PUBLIC ] 2 00 > 00 205 | 205 300 2 a5 2.00 MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FROM BREAKAGE, THEFT, AND THE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED BY THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS PER FOOT MINIMUM. e 8
THE ASSEMBLY SHALL ALSD INCLUDE TD RESILIENT SEATED ISOLATION VALVES; FOUR TOP MOUNTED, ELEMENTS. ALL ATERALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL REMAN THE OF THE APPROVED MANUFAGTURER. 15. FOR WATER CLOSET WASTE CONNECTIONS, A 4 INCH BY 3 INCH £
RESILIENT SEATED TEST COCKS. ASSEMBLY SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASSE 1015 AND ANNA CS510 EMERGENCY FLODR DRAIN PUBLIC ! 0,00 0,00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 PROPERTY OF THE PC UNTIL THE PROJECT HAS BEEN COMPLETED 7. FOR BELOW GRADE SANITARY WASTE PIPING, PC SHALL USE SERVICE CLOSET BEND SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE. WHERE A 3 INCH BEND IS =S
o A
P4 SINK SINGLE BONL | JUST MFG SL-ADA-125-A-GR | TOP MOUNTED 18 GA STAINLESS STEEL. MAX BOML DEPTH 6 INCHES FOR WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLITY-USE D TURNED OVER 10 THE OWNER. WEGHT CAST IRON FIPE W COUPRESSION JONTS (ASTH A 74). UTILIZED ON WATER CLOSETS, A 4 INCH BY 3 INCH FLANGE. SHALL BE =
" EQUAL BY FRANCE ELKAY | JUST NFG FAUCET SET JPO-1550 DR FQUAL. BY NDEN. DELTA DR KGHLER o | e | 5. ALL MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NEW AND FREE OF DEFECTS. ANY USE MINIMUM 2 INCH SIZE UNDERGROUND. SOLID WALL SCHEDULE 40 INSTALLED TO RECEVE THE. FIXTURE. HORN. 3
OR MOEN ! ! ' MATERIALS FOUND TO BE DEFECTIVE SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO PVC (ASTM D 2665) WITH SCHEDULE 40 SOCKET TYPE PIPE FITTINGS 16. FOR PLASTIC PIPE SIZES GREATER THAN 6 INCHES, AND OTHER PIPE o
EXPENSE TO THE OWNER. ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR (ASTM D 3311) MAY ALSO BE USED. DO NOT USE PVC PIPE FOR SIZES GREATER THAN 4 INCHES, RESTRAINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
P3 THERMOSTATIC WATTS LFMMV OR EQUAL BY | ASSE STANDARD 1069 OR 1070 APPROVED WITH 1/2 INCH FEMALE NPT INLET AND OUTLET CONNECTIONS, BRASS DEMAND FIXTURE GPM QY | TOTAL GPH TOTAL DFU 21.0 APPROVAL FROM UL OR AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AGENCY. WHERE APPLICATIONS WHERE THE WASTE WATER TEMPERATURE EQUALS OR DRAN PIPES AT ALL CHANGES IN DIRECTION AND AT ALL CHANGES N
MIXING VALVE LAWLER OR LEONARD VALVE | BODY, AND INTEGRAL MOUNTING HOLES. TAMPER RESISTANT THERMOPLASTIC ENCLOSURE. SINGLE REPLACEABLE e (e | - REFRIGERATIR 0.5 1 0. 50 TOTAL WFSUs | 21,8 44,0 A MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBER IS GVEN, IT IS TO ESTABLISH EXCEEDS 140°F OR IF THE BUILDING HEIGHT EXCEEDS 75 FEET. DIAVETER GREATER THAN TWO PIPE SIZES. BRACES, BLOCKS, RODDING,
CARTRIDGE. DESIGN. A STANDARD OF QUALITY AND NOT TO LIMIT PRODUCTS T0 A 8. FOR ABOVE GRADE SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING, USE SERVICE BACKFILL AND OTHER SUITABLE METHODS AS SPECIFIED BY THE
P REFRIGERATOR VALVE | DATEY R APPROVED EQUAL  |HIGH IMPACT POLYSTYRENE BOX WITH 1/4 TURN BRASS BALL VALVE. COMPLIANT WITH NSF 61, SECTION 9. _ v | - GPM) 1560 | 27.70 ?GETlg#(EﬁIREEgM\\:}IJI_F{\CglEJR,EgéEE?(E)[[))UCTS DETERMINED TO BE EQUAL BY WEIGHT CAST IRON NO-HUB TYPE WITH COUPLINGS (CISPI 301). SOLID COUPLING MANUFACTURER SHALL BE UTILIZED.
BOX OTHER FIXTURES GPM| 0,00 0,50 - WALL SCHEDULE 40 PVC (ASTM D 2665) WITH SCHEDULE 40 SOCKET 17. BASES OF STACKS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY THE BUILDING
6. THE PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TYPE FITINGS (ASTM D 3311) MAY BE USED IF PERMITIED BY LOCAL STRUCTURE, VIRGIN OR COMPACTED EARTH, OR OTHER SUITABLE
P7 EXPANSION TANK AMTROL ST-5 OR EQUAL BY INSTALL ON COLD WATER LINE BETWEEN WATER HEATER AND RPZ ” TOTAL GPM | 19, 60 28, 20 THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA PLUMBING CODE AND ANY APPLICABLE CODE. EXCEPT IN BULDINGS EYCEEDING 75 FEET IN HEIGHT. DO NOT MATERIAL TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THE PIPING.
WATTS DR BELL & GOSSETT - - : :
O o U L MCPC WD Rk oy Ao o0y OO sl i o
P8 MOP SINK FIAT MSB2424 OR EQUAL BY  |OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS OF 24X24X10. 10 INCHHIGH WALLS WITH NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH WIDE. STAINLESS THE ENGINEER OR IN THE EVENT ANY PART OF THESE PLANS PIPES SHALL BE SO GRADED AND CONNECTED AS TO DRAIN BACK TO SURFACE. LUBRICATE. THREADED CLEANOUT. PLUGS WITH A MXTURE. OF
FLORESTONE OR STERN STEEL DRAIN BODY DESIGNED TO PROVIDE FUR A CAULK CONNECTION OR QDC-3 JOINT TO A 3 INCH DRAIN CONFLICTS WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS. THE DRAINAGE. PIPE BY GRAVITY. BRANCH VENTS EXCEEDING 40 FEET CRAPHITE. AND LINSEED OL. ENSURE. CLEARANCE. AT ALL CLEANOUTS
WILLIANS PIPE. INCLUDE A COMBINATION DOME STRAINER AND LINT BASKET OF STAINLESS STEEL. PROVIDE 830-MA | 1/2° | 1/2' | 3 MINIMUM BUILDING DRAIN SIZE| 4’ CONNECT TO EXISTING TAP 7. THE PC SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES, AND IN DEVELOPED LENGTH SHALL BE INCREASED BY ONE NOMINAL SIZE FOR RODDING OF DRANAGE SYSTEM. INSTALL FLOOR CLEANOUTS. AT )
CHROME PLATED SERVICE FAUCET WITH VACUUM BREAKER, INTEGRAL STOPS, ADJUSTABLE WALL BRACE, PAIL INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK UNDER FOR THE ENTIRE DEVELOPED LENGTH OF THE PIPE. AN ELEVATION T0 ACCOMMODATE. FINSHED FLOOR. EVERY CLEANOUT yn -
HOOK AND 3/4 INCH HOSE THREAD ON SPOUT. MINIMUM WATER LINE SIZE i THIS CONTRACT. 9. PC SHALL PROVIDE ALL WATER HEATERS (WATTAGE/INPUT AND SHALL BE INSTALLED 0 ALLOW CLEANING IN THE DIRECTION OF FLOW
P9 IRINKING FIUNTAIN | DASIS PGBACSL OR EQUAL BY [ADA COMPLIANT FIR ADULT AND CHILD. 80 GPH OF SO°F WATER AT 90°F AMBIENT. PROVIDE ACCESSIRY 8. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS—REFER T0 ARCHTECTURAL SHEETS CAPACITY AS NOTED N SCHEDUAE). AL WNTER HERTERS L BE OF THE DRANAGE PIPE OR AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO. CLEANOUTS
ELKAY OR STERN WILLIAMS | APRON FOR ADA COMPLIANCE AS NECESSARY FOR DIMENSIONS. THRD PARTY’ CERTIFIED; PROVIDE PANS FOR WATER HEATERS N ON 6 INCH AND SMALLER PIPES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
- 3/8" o 9. THESE PLANS ARF DIAGRAMMATIC. THE PC SHALL ADJUST THE ACCORDANCE WITH 504.7 OF THE NC PLUMBING CODE. ELECTRICAL CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 18 INCHES FOR RODDING.
LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, PIPING, ETC, TO ACCOMMODATE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, PC SHALL
: , PIPING, ETC, 19. DRANAGE PIPING FOR FUTURE FIXTURES SHALL TERMINATE WITH AN
PLANNED AND ENCOUNTERED INTERFERENCES. THE DRAWINGS DO NOT Egﬁmﬁﬁvégﬂn% ON ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE APPROVED CAP OR PLUG.
P10 HOT VATER GRUNDFOS MODEL UPIO-16BU |2 GPM AT 2.5 FT. HEAD WITH LINE CORD, TIMER AND AGUASTAT AND CHECK VALVE. S e i M, BE SEQURED 10, AL PUNPS SHALL BE RATED FOR TRANSPORT OF POTAGLE WATER 20 AR MOMTTANGE WAVES SHAL € WSTALED KTER THE OWY TESTG
e | |- DO NOT TAP WATER LINE AHEAD ALLOWANCES FOR SUCH DEVIATIONS AND CONTINGENCIES IN-BID TO PUNPS N AN INOVIDUAL WATER SUPPLY SYSTEN SHAL Bt AR ADMITTANCE VALVES PER CODE. INSTALLATION OF ALL AR
IMPLEMENT THEM WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. THE PC CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED SO AS TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION ADMITTANCE VALVES SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 918 OF THE NC
SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH FROM ENTERING THE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM. PLUMBING CODE. AR ADMITTANCE VALVES SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE
O F DOU B LE C |_| EC K v A LVE EXISTING CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER T0 1050 OR 1051,
FCD FLOOR CLEANDUT | ZURN, WATTS, R SMITH EPOXY COATED CAST IRDN FLOOR CLEANDUT WITH ROUND ADJUSTABLE GASKETED NICKEL BRONZE TOP, ] ] v . RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND 21, INDIRECT WASTE. PIPING THAT EXCEEDS 9 FEET IN DEVELOPED LENGTH
AV AIR ADMITTANCE | STUDIR REDIVENT [R ANSI/ASSE 1051 LISTED, NSF STANDARD 14. PROVILE PVC OR ABS CONNECTOR AS NECESSARY. CONNECT OTHER TRADES PRIOR T0 THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL R OSLAEEL o7 Loy ot B ST SHALL BE TRAPPED. THE AR GAP BETWEEN THE INDIRECT WASTE PIPE
VALVE APPRIVED EQUAL VALV TO PIPING PER MANUFACTURER. INSTALL IN THE VERTICAL, UPRIGHT POSITION AFTER ROUGH-IN AND | - - |2 WNOERGROUND UTILITES SALL € LICATED PRIGR T0 ANY DGRG. AND THE FLOOD LEVEL RIM OF THE WASTE RECEPTOR SHALL BE A
PRESSURE TESTING OF THE SYSTEM,PROVIDE VALL BOX IF NOT ABOVE CEILING OR OTHERWISE CONCEALED 10. TRENCHING, COMPACTION, AND BACKFILL SHALL BE BY PC AND SHALL WITH 603.2. PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS, VALVES, AND OTHER ACCESSORIES MINMUM OF TWICE THE EFFECTVE OPENING OF THE INDIRECT WASTE
' - BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 306 OF THE NC PLUMBING CODE. AS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPE. wn
UNDERGROUND LINES SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT THEY DO NOT PIPING SHALL BE CONGEALED IN AINISHED AREAS. ANY OPEN ENDS 22. THE PC SHALL PROVIDE UNIONS FOR DISASSEMBLY AND SERVICE OF Lil
ENDANGER FOOTINGS OR FOUNDATION WALLS. SHALL BE PROTECTED UNTIL FINAL CONNECTIONS ARE MADE. ALL FIXTURES AND OTHER RELEVANT PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, UNIONS <
11, THE PC SHALL PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING AT ALL PENETRATIONS OF 2. ABOVE GRADE DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE SLOPED AT A SHALL BE CROUND=JOINT WITH BRASS SEAT. PROVIDE INSULATING =
LINETYPE LEGEND RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES AND RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES TO MINMUM OF 1/32 INCH PER FOOT AND ARRANGED TO DRAIN AT LOW UNIONS AT EACH JUNCTION OF DISSIMILAR MATERIALS. E L
PRESERVE OR RESTORE THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING. SEAL ALL mgﬂ"g&gﬂg’”;fpg%ﬁs"’ gchgmNgg‘ ?g{ﬁpﬁg“ﬁ%{%’; 23. THE PC SHALL ACCURATELY ROUGH-IN ALL FIXTURES ACCORDING TO D ==
PENETRATIONS USING A UL LISTED SYSTEM FOUND IN THE UL , JOINTS, . : .3
DIRECTORY SPECIFIC TO THE UL LISTING OF THE ASSEMBLY BEING PIPING IN AN ORDERLY MANNER-PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO gﬁﬁggclgfpﬁiﬁs'ﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁg "f;%ﬁi'&"%@? DA&ESL%%CE?P:‘ES#ABLE & %
140 D HOT WATER RECIRCULATING PENETRATED. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR UL RATED ASSEMBLIES WALLS WHEN POSSIBLE-AND MANTAIN GRADIENT. EACH SUPPLY FLUSH HANDLES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WDE SIDE OF TOLET = s S =
140 D HOT WATER RETURN SPECIIC TO THE PROJECT. BRANCH LINE SERVING WORE THAN ONE FIXTURE SHALL HAE A AREAS FOR ADA COMPLIANCE. INSTALL EACH FIXTURE WITH TRAP = 0= ==
- = Ll
12, SYSTEM TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IN SHUTOFF VALVE INSTALLED TO ISOLATE ALL FIXTURES AND PIECES OF EASILY REMOVABLE FOR SERVICING AND CLEANING. SEAL FIXTURES TO o - s =
COLD WATER SUPPLY — — - - -— ACCORDANCE WTH NORTH CAROLINA PLUMBING CODE, SECTIONS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY THE BRANCH LINE. THE SHUTOFF VALVE WALL AND FLOOR SURFACES WITH SEALANT. SOLIDLY ATTACH WATER = =3
HOT WATER SUPPLY 3122, 312.3, AND 3125, SHALL BE LABELED AND LOCATED AS CLOSE TO THE CONNECTION T0 CLOSETS TO FLOOR WITH LAG SCREWS. SEAL ALL SELF~RMMING — =<
13. PC SHALL DISINFECT THE ENTIRE DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SYSTEM IN THE SUPPLY MAIN AND RISER AS POSSIBLE. PROVIDE A FULL-OPEN LAVATORES AND SINKS. (VITREOUS CHINA AND STANLESS STEEL) WITH = LS
ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION'S VALVE ON THE BASE OF EVERY WATER RISER PIPE AND ON THE TOP : — N
SANTARY SEWER LNf ——— — — —m——— — — ——— _ A COMMERCIAL GRADE PLUMBER'S PUTTY OR ACRYLIC LATEX CAULK
SPECIICATIONS AND LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS. O EVERY WATER DOWN-FEED PIFE. PROVIDE VALVE HANDLE APPLED T0 THE UNDERSIDE. OF THE. FIXTURE. RM IN A GENEROLS 1S2)
VENT LN = — —— —— —— — — — — - 14, AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK AND PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE BY EXTENSIONS AS NECESSARY FOR INSULATION. AMOUNT SO THAT WHEN FICTURE IS SET. SEALANT SHALL OOZE OUT =
OWNER. THE PC SHALL CLEAN ALL EYPOSED FIXTURES. MATERIALS 3. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PC TO SUSPEND AND ) - i
; ’ ’ SUPPORT ALL PIPING SYSTEMS FOLLOWING RECOGNIZED ENGINEERING 24. ALL VENT THRU THE ROOF (VIR) PENETRATIONS SHALL BE 0
AND EQUIPMENT UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
15. PC SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE PRACTICES AND USING STANDARD, COMMERCIALLY ACCEPTED PIPE COORDINATED WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. PC SHALL PROVIDE
ALL APPLICABLE. CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS RECYCLED DURING THE HANGERS AND SUSPENSION EQUIPMENT. ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES, AND FLASHING MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR VIRS. JOINTS AT THE ROOF AND
CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF THE PROJECT. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SECURELY MOUNTED TO THE BUILDING AROUND VENT PIPES, SHALL BE MADE WATER TIGHT BY THE USE OF
STRUCTURE AND SHALL NOT RELY ON CEILING OR WALL SURFACES LEAD, COPPER, GALVANIZED STEEL, ALUMINUM, OR OTHER APPROVED
FOR SUPPORT. THE SUPPORT ATTACHMENT SHALL SUPPORT THE FLASHINGS OR FLASHING MATERIAL. MAINTAN MINIMUM 10 FEET FROM
MATERIAL UPRORT ATTCHVENT TSHL. SURPORT FRON THE 107 CHORD OF 25, NSTAL UL PEN YAV PR . PLNGING CODE 6061, ON T
1. ALL OVERHEAD DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE TYPE L COPPER SUPPORT ATTACHUENT TTSELF. SUPPORT FROM THE TOP CHORD OF ' o .
WTH 95 /5 LEAD FREE SOLDER. AND ALL BELOW CRADE WATER PIPING THE ROOF JOISTS, GIRDERS, AND BEAMS. THE BOTTOM CHORD IS NOT MAIN WATER LINE INTO THE BUILDING. INSTALL CUT OFF VALVES PER REVISION:
ELECTRIC WATER HEATER SCHEDULE ' T0 BE USED FOR EQUIPMENT AND PIPING SUPPORT. HANGERS SHALL NCPC 606.2
SHALL BE TYPE K COPPER WITH NO JOINTS. ALL PIPING SHALL HAVE NOT B ATTACHED To_ CORRUGATED STEEL. DECKING. USE. STEEL
TANK voL | INPUT RECOVERY SET POINT POMER CONNECTIONS MANUFACTURER'S NAME AND THE APPLICABLE STANDARD TO WHICH IT HANGERS FOR STEEL AND PLASTIC PIPE AND COPPER R
MARK | MFG | MODEL OPTIONS WAS MANUFACTURED CLEARLY MARKED ON EACH LENGTH. PIPING
GALS KN GPH @ 60° AT °F VOLTAGE | PHASE | HOT | coup SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM B=88. USE BRAZED JOINTS ON ALL COPPER-PLATED HANGERS FOR COPPER PIPE. PROVIDE PROTECTION
- FOR COPPER PIPING IN CONTACT WITH DISSIMILAR METALS. WHERE
VH | RHEEM | ELD4D 40 4.5 30 110 208 I | 34| 34| 15 COPPER PIPING 1-1/2 INCH AND LARGER. ALL PIPE AND PPPE COPPER PIPING IS SUPPORTED ON HANGERS WITH OTHER PIPING,

UL 174 LISTED

PROVIDE GALVANIZED STEEL SAFETY PAN

PROVIDE ASME LISTED TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
MEET OR EXCEED ENERGY FACTOR REQUIREMENTS OF ASHRAE 90.1-2007
OR EQUAL BY A.0. SMITH, BRADFORD WHITE, OR STATE

GENERAL PLUMBING NOTES:

FITTINGS, INCLUDING VALVES AND FAUCETS, USED IN THE WATER
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM LEAD CONTENT OF
.25-PERCENT AND SHALL CONFORM TO NSF 61. HOT WATER
DISTRIBUTION PIPE AND TUBING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM PRESSURE
RATING OF 100 PSI AT 180°F. COLD WATER DISTRIBUTION PIPE AND
TUBING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM PRESSURE RATING OF 160 PSI AT
73.4F. DO NOT INSTALL PEX OR CPVC PIPING IN RETURN AR
PLENUMS.

BALL VALVES SHALL HAVE BRASS BODY, FULL PORT, CHROME PLATED
BALL, WITH TEFLON SEATS, 150 PSI WSP, AND COMPLY WITH MSS
SP-110. GATE VALVES SHALL HAVE BRONZE BODY, CLASS 150, AND
COMPLY WITH MSS SP-80, TYPE 2 STANDARD. VALVE BODY SHALL BE
ASTM B 62, BRONZE WITH INTEGRAL SEAT AND UNION RING BONNET.
ENDS SHALL BE THREADED OR SOLDER WITH COPPER-SILICON
BRONZE STEM AND SOLID-WEDGE BRONZE DISC. INSTALL VALVES IN
LOCATIONS THAT PERMIT EASY ACCESS WITHOUT DAMAGE TO BUILDING
OR FINISHED MATERIALS; PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS IF REQUIRED.
VALVES SHALL BE BY NIBCO, WATTS, OR STOCKHAM.

COLD WATER LINES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 1/2 INCH THICK
FIBROUS GLASS INSULATION WITH A FLAME DENSITY RATING LESS THAN
25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING LESS THAN 50 WHEN TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84. HOT WATER LINES UP TO 2 INCHES
DIAMETER SHALL HAVE 1 INCH THICK INSULATION CONFORMING TO THE
SAME  STANDARD. PIPING LARGER THAN 2 INCHES SHALL RECEIVE
1-1/2 INCH THICK INSULATION. CLOSED CELL RUBBER INSULATION
MEETING THE SMOKE AND FLAME RATINGS ABOVE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
FOR FIBROUS GLASS TYPE IF SO DESIRED. INSULATION INSTALLED ON
PIPING OPERATING BELOW AMBIENT TEMPERATURES MUST HAVE A
CONTINUOUS VAPOR RETARDER. ALL JOINTS, SEAMS AND FITTINGS
MUST BE SEALED. ON SYSTEMS OPERATING ABOVE AMBIENT, THE BUTT
JOINTS SHOULD NOT BE SEALED. ON COLD SURFACES WHERE A
VAPOR SEAL MUST BE MAINTAINED, INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED
WITH A CONTINUOUS, UNBROKEN MOISTURE AND VAPOR RETARDER.
ALL HANGERS, SUPPQRTS, ANCHORS, OR OTHER PROJECTIONS
SECURED TO COLD SURFACES SHALL BE INSULATED AND VAPOR
SEALED TO PREVENT CONDENSATION. ALL PIPE INSULATION SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS THROUGH WALLS, CEILING OR FLOOR OPENINGS, OR
SLEEVES EXCEPT WHERE FIRESTOP OR FIRESAFING MATERIALS ARE
REQUIRED. INSULATION SHALL HAVE A FACTORY APPLIED ALL-SERVICE
JACKET WITH SELF-SEALING LAP. WHITE-KRAFT PAPER BONDED T0
ALUMINUM FOIL AND REINFORCED WITH GLASS FIBERS; CONFORMING
T0 ASTM C 1136 TYPE 1; VAPOR RETARDER; WITH A SELF-SEALING
ADHESIVE. VERIFY THAT PIPING HAS BEEN TESTED, SURFACES ARE
CLEAN AND DRY, AND ALL FOREIGN MATERIALS ARE REMOVED BEFORE
APPLYING INSULATION MATERIALS. INSULATION SHALL BE BY KNAUF,
ARMACELL, JOHNS-MANVILLE, OR OWENS-CORNING.

ALL INSULATION CONTAINING FIBROUS MATERIALS EXPOSED TO AIRFLOW
SHALL BE RATED FOR THAT EXPOSURE OR SHALL BE ENCAPSULATED.
INSULATING PROPERTIES FOR ALL MATERIALS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED
INDUSTRY STANDARDS. POLYSTYRENE PRODUCTS SHALL MEET ASTM
C578 91. ALL INSULATION SHALL BE LOW-EMITTING WITH NOT
GREATER THAN 0.05 PPM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS. THE MAXIMUM
FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX FOR INSULATION SHALL
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES

S

~

8.

9.

10.

FAUCETS AND FIXTURE FITTINGS THAT SUPPLY DRINKING WATER FOR
HUMAN CONSUMPTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF

PROVIDE A PERMANENT ELECTROLYTIC ISOLATION MATERIAL TO PREVENT
CONTACT WITH OTHER METALS. IN GENERAL, HANGERS SHALL BE
CLEVIS TYPE, STANDARD WEIGHT. FOR PIPING, HANGER SPACING SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 308.5 OF THE NC PLUMBING CODE.
HANGERS AND ACCESSORIES SHALL BE GRINNEL, MASON, OR B-LINE.
SLEEVE ALL PIPES PASSING THROUGH PARTITIONS, WALLS, AND
FLOORS. SLEEVES IN FLOORS AND INTERIOR WALLS OF POURED IN
PLACE CONCRETE, BRICK, TILE, OR MASONRY SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40
STEEL PIPE, MACHINE CUT. SLEEVES IN GYPSUM BOARD WALLS SHALL
BE 22 GAUGE, ROLLED GALVANIZED SHEET METAL. TACK WELD ON THE
LONGITUDINAL SEAM. PROVIDE SLEEVES WHERE PIPES PASS THROUGH
FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE AND BELOW CEILINGS. PROVIDE SPLIT PIPE
SLEEVES IN NEW WALLS BUILT UP AROUND EXISTING PIPES. TACK
WELD SPLIT SLEEVES TOGETHER. SLEEVES IN WALLS SHALL BE
INSTALLED FLUSH WITH THE WALL. SLEEVES IN FLOORS SHALL EXTEND
3/4 INCH ABOVE THE FLOOR-EXCEPT THEY SHALL BE FLUSH FOR 2
HOUR RATED FLOORS—AND SHALL BE FLUSH WITH THE STRUCTURE
BELOW. EACH SLEEVE SHALL HAVE AN INSIDE DIAMETER 1 INCH
LARGER THAN THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE COVERING OF EACH
COVERED PIPE TO ALLOW CONTINUOUS INSULATION-BUT NOT LESS
THAN TWO PIPE SIZES LARGER THAN EACH UNCOVERED. ANNULAR
SPACES BETWEEN SLEEVES AND PIPES SHALL BE FILLED OR CAULKED
IN AN APPROVED MANNER.

THE TOP OF WATER PIPES INSTALLED BELOW GRADE OUTSIDE THE
BUILDING SHALL BE BELOW THE FROST LINE OR A MINIMUM OF 12
INCHES BELOW FINISHED GRADE WHICHEVER IS GREATER. WATER
PIPING INSTALLED IN A WALL EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL BE
LOCATED ON THE HEATED SIDE OF THE WALL INSULATION. WATER
PIPING INSTALLED IN AN UNCONDITIONED UTILITY ROOM OR
UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R6.5
DETERMINED IN' ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 177.

HOT WATER PROVIDED TO PUBLIC HAND-WASHING
FACILITIES/LAVATORIES SHALL BE TEMPERED WATER DELIVERED
THROUGH AN APPROVED WATER-TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE THAT
CONFORMS TO ASSE 1070 OR CSA B125.3.

INSULATE ALL EXPOSED WASTE AND SUPPLY PIPING UNDER
LAVATORIES, SINKS, AND ELECTRIC WATER COOLERS WITH THE
HANDI-LAV GUARD INSULATION KIT BY TRUEBRO OR EQUAL.

POTABLE WATER OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM BACKFLOW IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 608.15. PRESSURE TYPE VACUUM BREAKERS SHALL
CONFORM TO ASSE 1020 AND SPILPROOF VACUUM BREAKERS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ASSE 1056. HOSE-CONNECTION VACUUM BREAKERS
SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE 1011, ASSE 1019, ASSE 1035, OR ASSE
1052. CONNECTIONS TO BEVERAGE DISPENSERS, COFFEE MACHINES,
AND NON-CARBONATED BEVERAGE DISPENSERS SHALL BE PROTECTED
BY A BACKFLOW PREVENTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASSE 1022.

THE PC SHALL INSTALL WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS ON BRANCH LINES
WITH QUICK CLOSING VALVES PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE
1010.

THE PC SHALL PROVIDE CHECK VALVES AT ALL FIXTURES WITH
THREADED OUTLETS AS REQUIRED BY CODE. TRAP PRIMERS SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR AS REQUIRED.

FOR SEWER CONNECTIONS, CONFIRM INVERTS, AND VERIFY THESE CAN
BE PROPERLY CONNECTED TO WITH SLOPE FOR DRAINAGE AND COVER

DESCRIPTION

ISSUED:

ISSUED FOR PERMITTING/CONSTRUCTION

DESCRIPTION

01/30/2023

DRAWN BY:CLS
CHECKED BY: JLH

PLUMBING NOTES & SCHEDULES

SHEETNO.

11, ADJUST STOPS AND VALVES FOR INTENDED FLOW RATE TO FIXTURES
WITHOUT SPLASHING, NOISE, OR OVERFLOW.
12. BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, CHECK INVERT ELEVATIONS REQUIRED

ADOPTED BY THE JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE BUILDING IS LOCATED.
3. FAUCETS AND FIXTURE FITTINGS SHALL CONFORM TO ASME A112.18.1.
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GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTES: FOR EACH DIFFUSER OR DAMPER. AR DISTRIBUTION OUTLETS AND INLETS SHALL - =
BE BY HART & COOLEY, PRICE, METAL-ARE, NALOR, OR CARNES. oY) 8
ADMINISTRATIVE: 11, AR FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WTH SECTION 605 OF THE <:> MECHANICAL PLAN HEX NOTES RATED WALL LEGEND - =
1. THE FOLLOWNG ABBREVIATIONS SHALL APPLY TO NOTES AND PLANS: 2018 NC MECHANICAL CODE. N
PC — PLUMBING CONTRACTOR, EC — ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, 12, THE MC SHALL PROVIDE ALL REFRIGERATION PIPING. ALL PIPE AND FITTINGS 1. CONNECT FRESH AIR DUCT TO EXISTING BUILDING FRESH AR LOUVER WITH " a0 O
MC — MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR, SHALL BE TYPE ACR HARD COPPER TUBING WITH SWEAT FITTINGS. REFRIGERATION INSECT SCREEN. 1. N0 RATED WALLS IN JOB SCOPE AND/OR SHOHN ON PLAN VIS E 2w
FASC - FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONTRACTOR, LINES SHALL BE RUN NEATLY. WHERE A GROUP OF LINES ARE RUN, TRAPEZE SPLIT SYSTEM FEAT PUVP SCHEDULE = o
2. "PROVIDE" MEANS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL. MC SHALL ALSO INSTALL MATERALS HANGERS MAY BE USED. DO NOT USE CHAN OR WIRE HANGERS. WRAP TUBING 2. ROUTE CONDENSATE TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING. TERMINATE IN LOCATION THAT ¢b) =
FURNISHED BY OTHERS AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR  WITH RUBBER TAPE AT EACH CLAMP OR HANGER. FOR COVERED PIPES, HANGERS NIMINAL | REF LINES MOTORS EFFICIENCIES ELECTRICAL WILL NOT PRODUCE SLIPPING HAZARD. - =g
NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. SHALL FIT AROUND THE OUTSIDE OF THE COVERING WITH 12 GAUGE GALVANIZED CAPACITY P VEIGHT = =S
3. THE MC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATING SYSTEM AS STEEL SHIELDS OF A LENGTH EQUAL TO THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE MARK MFG / MIDEL # oas | Lpg |TMPRESSOR | COND FAN| SEER |00 | opr Ve wa | voop REMARKS o0 1o B
DESCRIBED BY THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. INSULATION AND COVERING 3/4 OF THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE INSULATION. — " " R | (o B 58
4 ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE AND SAGS SHALL NOT BE PERMISSIBLE. HORIZONTAL LINES SHALL PITCH DOWN NOT HP—1 - = o
UNLOADED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT AN APPROVED LOCATION. THE MC SHALL LESS THAN 1 INCH IN 40 FEET. INSULATE WITH 1 INCH CLOSED CELL ARMAFLEX HP-1, 2 YORK / YHRE48TBR1S 4 78" | 38 1 1 14,3/10.5 2.4 | 7.5 208/1 261 | 45 | 215 | 1,56,8-10 LL] S =
PROTECT ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FROM BREAKAGE, THEFT, AND THE TYPE INSULATION WITH A FLAME DENSTY RATING LESS THAN 25 AND A SMOKE ) 8
ELEMENTS. AL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE DENSITY RATING LESS THAN 50. ALL JOINTS AND SPLICES IN INSULATION SHALL , P— 23
MC UNTIL THE PROJECT HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND TURNED OVER TO THE BE TAPED AND AR TIGHT. SOLDER REFRIGERATION LINES USING 15 PERCENT =K
OWNER. SIVER SOLDER AND EVACUATE LINES TO 300 MICRONS. PROVIDE MOISTURE [
5. THE MC SHALL INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH INDICATING SIGHT GLASS AND FILTER DRYER IN LIQUID LINE. PROVIDE OIL TRAPS =l = =
THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA MECHANICAL AND BUILDING CODES AND ANY AND DOUBLE RISERS IN REFRIGERANT SUCTION AND HOT GAS LINES WHERE SPLIT SYSTEM AIR HANDLER SCHEDULE =11= =
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. WHERE A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE REQUIRED TO PREVENT OIL SLUGGING AT THE COMPRESSOR AND INSURE PROPER 6% 0 El|E =
REQUREMENTS, THE MC SHALL OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM THE ENGINEER OR IN LUBRICATION. MC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SEALING LINE SET PENETRATIONS NOMINAL AIR FLON FAN MITIRS HEATING CAPACITY CODLING CAPACITY ELECTRICAL . &/ = |=
THE EVENT ANY PART OF THESE PLANS CONFLICTS WITH THE ABOVE OF ANY RATED ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH A SYSTEM LISTED IN THE UL
REQURENENTS. DRECTORY FOR THE. SPECFIC, ASSEMBLY BEING. PENETRATED. SEE. ARCHTECTURAL MARK NFG / WODEL # CAPACITY | 'SUPPLY | MIN. DA | SUPPLY | ESP | OUTPUT |  AUX ELEC HEAT | EAT WB/DB | TOTAL | SENSIBLE . o | v REMARKS 150/
6. THE MC SHALL OBTAN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES, AND INSPECTIONS PLANS FOR A LIST OF ALL UL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES. TONS CFM CFM NI | inwg | MBH kN STAGES | °F MBH |  MBH LBS - _
NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT. = ]
DIMENSIONS. = -
8. THE MC SHALL VISIT THE STE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO BECOME FAMILAR WITH  METHODS: 1, PROVIDE CONCRETE PAD FIR UNIT TO SIT IN = AN
EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE MC SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER TO RESOLVE ANY 1. INSULATE DUCTWORK WITH FIBERGLASS DUCT WRAP; INSTALLED R-VALUE SHALL 2. PROVIDE HEAT STRIP DUTDOOR TEMPERATURE LOCKOUT TO PREVENT SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT OPERATION IN RESPONSE TO THE \50/ 8's
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS. THE MC SHALL BE A MINIMUM R-6. COVERINGS AND LININGS, INCLUDING ADHESVES WHEN THERMOSTAT BEING CHANGED TO A WARMER SETTING. SET NI LONER THAN 35'F AND NO HIGHER THAN 40'F £ EYHALST D | e
COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. USED, SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A 3. REPLACE ALL FILTERS AT PROJECT'S COMPLETION b4 7S
9. AL MECHANICAL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND FREE OF DEFECT AND LISTED SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX NOT MORE THAN 50 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE 4, PROVIDE 7-DAY PROGRAMMABLE THERMISTAT WITH NIGHT-TIME SET BACK ] ; 7N ) NS
AND LABELED BY UL OR AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY AGENCY. ANY MATERIALS WITH ASTM E 84. ALL NEW DUCTWORK SHALL RECENVE INSULATION ON THE 5. CONSULT MANUFACTURER DN LINE SET LENGTHS EXCEEDING 60FT ) 8¢ | T V1230-23 el
FOUND TO BE DEFECTIVE SHALL BE REPLACED BY THE MC WITHOUT ADDITIONAL OUTSIDE. INSTALL DUCT WRAP INSULATION WITH FACING OUTSIDE SO THAT TAPE 6. PROVIDE HARD START KIT \J50/ ! 69 \9/>.[
COST TO THE OWNER. WHERE A MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBER IS GVEN, FLAP OVERLAPS INSULATION AND FACING OF ADJACENT PIECE OF DUCT WRAP. 7. HEATER RATED AT 208V 1 P ! R N 7
THE CITED EXAMPLE IS INTENDED TO ESTABLISH A STANDARD OF QUALITY AND INSULATION SHALL BE TIGHTLY BUTTED. FOR RECTANGULAR DUCTS, INSTALL SO 8. [R EQUAL BY CARRIER, LENNDX,DAIKIN [R TRANE +H== | | =
NOT TO LIMIT PRODUCTS TO A PARTICULAR MANUFACTURER. SUCH EXAMPLES ARE INSULATION IS NOT EXCESSIVELY COMPRESSED AT DUCT CORNERS. STAPLE SEAMS 9. ANY EQUIPMENT SUBSTITUTIONS MUST EQUAL DR EXCEED EFFICIENCIES LISTED (RATINGS PER ARD) 1O L L = s " =
USED TO CONVEY A GENERAL STYLE, TYPE, CHARACTER, AND QUALITY OF THE APPROXIMATELY 6 INCHES ON CENTER WITH OUTWARD CLINCHING STAPLES. SEAL 10 MAINTAIN MANUFACTURER' S RECOMMENDED CLEARANCES — ch — —l=— —2H =
PRODUCT DESIRED; PRODUCTS DETERMINED TO BE EQUAL BY THE ENGINEER WILL SEAMS WITH PRESSURE SENSTIVE TAPE MATCHING THE FACING. FOR RECTANGULAR @ THERMOSTAT LOCATION NOUNT AT 48" AFF. s = g4 = =
BE ACCEPTED. DUCTS 24 INCHES IN WIDTH OR GREATER, SECURE DUCT WRAP TO THE BOTTOM = S =In AR = ]]@\
10, THESE PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. THE MC SHALL ADJUST THE LOCATIONS OF OF THE DUCT WITH MECHANICAL FASTENERS SPACED 18 INCHES ON CENTER T0 EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE &0 j[[ — = oo/ =
EQUIPMENT, DUCTS, REGISTERS, GRILLES, ETC, TO ACCOMMODATE PLANNED AND PREVENT SAGGING OF INSULATION. ADJACENT SECTIONS OF DUCT WRAP SHALL BE MARK MFG / MODEL # TPE |ESP Ginwe) | cfM | vout/eH | FLA | SONES | NOTES )n = ™ J O O ]—\
ENCOUNTERED INTERFERENCES. THE DRAWINGS DO NOT SHOW ALL BENDS, TIGHTLY BUTTED WITH THE 2 INCH TAPE FLAP OVERLAPPING. ALL TEARS, \ R
OFFSETS, AND FITTINGS THAT MAY BE REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND PUNCTURES, ETC. OF THE DUCT WRAP INSULATION SHALL BE SEALED WTH TAPE EF-1,2 GREENHECK SP-B110 | cerung | 0,40 % | ot |L1al 20 | 13 A\ - 6
OPERATIONAL SYSTEM. THE MC SHALL MAKE ALLOWANCES FOR SUCH DEVIATIONS OR MASTIC TO PROVIDE A VAPOR TIGHT SYSTEM. INSULATION SHALL BE BY KNAUF EF-2 Y, (2) 0
AND CONTINGENCIES IN BID TO IMPLEMENT THEM WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO INSULATION, OWENS CORNING CORP, OR CERTANTEED CORPORATION. — 12° /RO
THE OWNER. 2. VERFY THAT DUCTS HAVE BEEN TESTED BEFORE APPLYING INSULATION MATERIALS. EF-3 OREENHECK SP-A200 | CEILING | 040 | 179 | 12/1 10.43) 3.0 | 13 U H AHU-1 Ny AHU-2
11, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL POWER CONNECTIONS VERFY THAT DUCT SURFACES ARE CLEAN, DRY AND FREE OF FOREIGN MATERIAL
T0 THE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PRIOR TO INSULATING. DUCT COVERINGS SHALL NOT PENETRATE A WALL OR L. PROVIDE WITH PITCHED RODF CURB & CAP FIR FLAT OR SLOPED RODF,OR HOODED WALL WITH Q)
RESPONSIBLE FOR AL CONTROL WIRING. FLOOR REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OR REQUIRED TO BE FIRE BACKDRAF T DAMPER CAP AS APPLICABLE,
12 IT1S THE MC'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERFY THAT ITEMS FURNISHED FOR THIS BLOCKED. c. PROVIDE WITH SQUARE TO ROUND DUCT ADAPTER AS NECESSARY oo
CONTRACT WILL FIT IN THE SPACE AVAILABLE. THE MC SHALL MAKE FIELD 3. WHERE DUCTS ARE CONNECTED TO EXTERIOR WALL LOUVERS AND DUCT QUTLET 3[R EQUAL BY LOREN COOK OR PENNBARRY OR TWIN CITY N/ 69 (|
MEASUREMENTS AS NECESSARY TO DETERMINE SPACE REQUIREMENTS. IF THE MC IS SMALLER THAN LOUVER FRAME, PROVIDE BLANK-OUT PANELS SEALING LOUVER NECHANICAL SYSTEN. SERVICE SYSTEMS, AND EQUIPMENT i = }{ - U [H = O
MUST ALTER EQUIPMENT DUE TO SPACE CONSIDERATIONS, THE MC SHALL PROVDE  AREA AROUND DUCT. USE SAME MATERIAL AS DUCT, PANTED BLACK ON EXTERIOR & = | /TN\J \ge~ £ -3 =
SIZES AND SHAPES THAT FIT THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SIDE; SEAL TO LOUVER FRAME AND DUCT. REGISTER & GRILLE SCHEDULE METHOD OF COMPLIANCE PRESCRIPTIVE - ﬁ_ 't - [ "
SPECIFICATIONS. 4. PROVIDE DUCT ACCESS DOORS FOR INSPECTION AND CLEANING BEFORE AND THERMAL ZONE 70N 3 e == 51— cL/L)I =g
13. MC SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR REGARDING THE égr;glNilTLlBENRSF,lRCEOIkib FsAugk EAU[K)MMPAE;{CS DAMPERS, AT FIRE DAMPERS, MARK MFG MODEL # | SIZE | MOUNTING DESCRIPTION NTES L T 0 B — 23
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT BEING PROVIDED. : o =
14, ANTAN CLEARANCES FOR ALL EQUPMENT ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S 5. CONSTRUCT Ts, BENDS, AND ELBONS WITH RADI OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 A | HART&COOLEY | HS | 24X4 | LAVIN | +-WAY DIFFUSER, BRIGHT WHITE Le AT NG JE3T0h TRY BUL % 9'F A o ) X 1 = = S 2
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SERVICEABILITY. ALL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT MUST BE A TIMES THE WIDTH OF THE DUCT ON CENTERLINE. WHERE NOT POSSIBLE AND b | wRro ey | mE | paxos | Lay-y | ALUMINOM, 4 VAY DIFFUSER, BRIGHT L2 CODLING DESIGN DRY BULB 91, 3'F 200 8 - Y, 2’X12°X12" N & = ==
MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM ROOF EDGE. ‘ m::%SEEgLACNTGgIL?ES EGLFES[\JNUSALTLYJSTN(?TE El;(%EEDE’DIil%O\ngDE(J;EglENSG D\I/CEIFEGSENCE WHITE ’ CODLING DESIGN WET BULB T4 T°F e % S =
15, MC SHALL FURNISH A BOUND SET OF OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE : : ; =3
INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT TO THE OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF THE MAXIMUM OF 30 DEGREES DNERGENCE UPSTREAM OF EQUIPMENT AND 45 R | HART & COOLEY | RHAST | 24¥e4 | LA-IN | ALCMINM, LAY IN RETURN GRILLE ! INTERICR DESIGN CONDITIONS F— : =2 5
PROJECT. MC SHALL PROVIDE ALL DOCUMENTATION TO THE OWNER AS NECESSARY ~ DEGREES CONVERGENCE DOWNSTREAM. I, DR EQUAL BY PRICE. METAL-AIRE. CARNES. TITUS DR NAILDR HEATING DESIGN DRY BULB 70°F N = S =
TO SUBMIT FOR FACTORY WARRANTIES. 7. T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MC TO SUSPEND AND SUPPORT ALL 2‘ PROVIDE WITH F[IIL'LINEI] M[ILD'E]J INSUL‘ATI[IN BLANKET ' COOLING DESIGN DRY BULB 75°F 16”¢ . _— o~
16.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT FROM CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, DIFFUSERS, AND OTHER MATERIALS FOLLOWING ' ’ ' CODLING RELATIVE HUMIDITY 507 6 y S
SHEET ROCK DUST DURING CONSTRUCTION. ALL FILTERS SHALL BE REPLACED RECOGNIZED ENGINEERING PRACTICES AND USING STANDARD, COMMERCIALLY | — =
WITH NEW AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. ACCEPTED HANGERS AND SUSPENSION EQUIPMENT. ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL HEATING LOAD: 28,770 BTUM 1] —
17. AL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED ON ROOF MUST BE WITHIN THE ROOF SCREEN. BE SECURELY MOUNTED TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND SHALL NOT RELY ON | = e Ay o
18. IF A ROOF PENETRATION IS REQURED AND THE ROOF IS UNDER WARRANTY, USE CEILING OR WALL SURFACES FOR SUPPORT. THE SUPPORT ATTACHMENT SHALL SENSIBLE COOLING LOAD: 36, 975 BTUM i
THE AUTHORIZED ROOFER. PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION. SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THE EQUIPMENT PLUS THE WEIGHT OF THE SUPPORT LATENT COOLING LOAD: 9,700 BTU/M
19. AL PIPING, WIRING, CONDUIT, INSULATION, EQUIPMENT, SUPPORTS, ETC. SHALL BE ~ ATTACHMENT ITSELF. SUPPORT FROM THE TOP CHORD OF THE ROOF JOISTS, A Iy 181818 TN .
SUTABLE FOR INSTALLATION IN A RETURN PLENUM AS NECESSARY. COORDINATE GIRDERS, AND BEANS. THE BOTTOM CHORD IS NOT TO BE USED FOR EQUIPMENT MECHANICAL SPACING CONDITIDNING SYSTEM: 200 8’ " &'
WITH OTHER TRADES ON LOCATIONS OF ALL PLENUMS. OR PIPING SUPPORT. HANGERS SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO CORRUGATED STEEL UNITARY AIR COOLED DX — = \100/
20, MC SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ALL DECKING. DESCRIPTION OF UNIT(S) SEE SCHEDULES
APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS RECYCLED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION 8. DUCTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SMACNA AT INTERVALS NOT BOILER N/A n A .
PHASE OF THE PROJECT. EXCEEDING 10 FEET. DUCTS 36 INCHES OR LARGER SHALL HAVE TRAPEZE TYPE TOTAL BOILER UTPUT N/A N - REVISION:
HANGERS SUSPENDED WITH THREADED ROD. SUPPORT DUCTS FROM BAR JOISTS, CHILLER N/A 69
GIRDERS, OR BEAMS. TOTAL CHILLER CAPACITY N/A 12' ﬁ_w— % & 6
MATERIALS: 9. CHECK LOCATIONS OF AR OUTLETS AND INLETS AND MAKE NECESSARY
1. THE MC SHALL PROVIDE ALL DX UNITARY HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT AS ADJUSTMENTS IN POSITION TO CONFORM WITH ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, EQUIPMENT EFFICIENCIES: SEE SCHEDULES /A [ —
SCHEDULED ON THE DRAWINGS. AR-COOLED SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMPS AND SYMMETRY, AND LIGHTING ARRANGEMENT. COORDINATE WITH SPRINKLER | L]
AR-CONDITIONERS SHALL BE BY TRANE, CARRIER, OR YORK. AR-COOLED THE CONTRACTOR IF APPLICABLE. EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES WITH MOTORS (MECHANICAL SYSTEMS): SEE SCHEDULES — NV
MC SHALL PROVIDE FACTORY AND FIELD INSTALLED ACCESSORIES AS SCHEDULED ~10.  PROVIDE BALANCING DAMPERS AT POINTS ON SUPPLY WHERE BRANCHES ARE ] .
OR AS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL HVAC SYSTEM. TAKEN FROM LARGER DUCTS AS REQUIRED FOR AR BALANCING. INSTALL MINIMUM @R_I 69
2. THE MC SHALL PROVIDE ALL EXHAUST AND SUPPLY FANS AS SCHEDULED. FANS 2 DUCT WIDTHS FROM DUCT TAKE-OFF. PROVIDE BALANCING DAMPERS ON DUCT DESIGNER_STATEMENT: /N 6
SHALL BE BY GREENHECK, LOREN COOK, TWIN CITY, OR PENNBARRY. TAKE-OFFS TO DIFFUSERS, AND REGISTERS, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER DAMPERS Y
STANDARD, 2 INCH S.P. EXHAUST AR QUANTITIES AT SITE ALTITUDE. CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE AND 2018 NORTH CAROLINA ENERGY CONSERVATION w
4. EXTERNAL DUCT INSULATION AND FACTORY-INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE  11.  MC SHALL INSTALL PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. CIDE. A\ -
LEGIBLY PRINTED OR IDENTIFIED AT INTERVALS NOT GREATER THAN 36 INCHES THERMOSTAT SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 48 INCHES AFF. THERMOSTATS SHALL MEET Y {] &'
WITH THE NAME OF THE MANUFACTURER, THE THERMAL RESISTANCE R-VALUE AT THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION C403.2.4 OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA 0 8" g
THE SPECIFIED INSTALLED THICKNESS AND THE FLAME SPREAD AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE. | —= _
SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEXES OF THE COMPOSITE MATERIALS. ALL DUCT INSULATION 12.  FRESH AR INTAKES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL UNITS AS SHOWN ON > | 1] = £
PRODUCT R-VALUES SHALL BE BASED ON INSULATION ONLY, EXCLUDING AR DRAWINGS. MAINTAIN 10 FEET OF DISTANCE BETWEEN FRESH AR INTAKES AND g = = 2
FILMS, VAPOR RETARDERS OR OTHER DUCT COMPONENTS, AND SHALL BE BASED ALL EXHAUST TERMINATIONS AND PLUMBING VENT THRU ROOFS. % T =
ON TESTED C-VALUES AT 75'F MEAN TEMPERATURE AT THE INSTALLED 13, MC SHALL INSTALL ALL EXHAUST FANS AND VENT TO THE BUILDING'S EXTERIOR. Ventilation Calculation (Bilingual Services Center) = ‘ﬁj— = ] S
THICKNESS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOGNIZED INDUSTRY PROCEDURES. THE EC SHALL SWITCH FANS WITH LIGHTS OR ON SEPARATE SWITCH AS SHOWN. = PR = N TN j T
INSTALLED THICKNESS OF DUCT INSULATION USED TO DETERMINE TS R-VALUES 14, P-TRAPS MUST BE INSTALLED ON ALL UNTS. MC SHALL INSTALL AUXILIARY DRAN Room Name(s) Zone Type Area (sq.ft.) Rp Ra Pz Ez [, e
SHALL BE DETERMINED AS FOLLOWS: PANS UNDER OVERHEAD AR HANDLERS AND AN AUTOMATIC CUT-OFF FLOAT Occupancy (cfm) 9 6" EXHAUST L /Y 6% ||| <|m|alwlz
41, FOR DUCT BOARD, DUCT LINER AND FACTORY-MADE RIGID DUCTS NOT SWITCH FOR EACH. PTRAPS AND CONDENSATE LINES SHALL BE 1 INCH. Office Areas Office Space 2010 5 0.06 5 10.05 0.8 1275 \. i <5
NORMALLY SUBJECTED TO COMPRESSION, THE NOMINAL INSULATION P-TRAPS AND CONDENSATE LINES MAY BE PVC WHERE NOT LOCATED IN : . ‘ :
THICKNESS SHALL BE USED. PLENUMS; OTHERWISE, THEY SHALL BE TYPE M COPPER. heception Reception - 3 LEL 0 1.6 08 230 /A - ] T+
42 FOR DUCT WRAP, THE INSTALLED THICKNESS SHALL BE ASSUMED TO BE  15. INSTALL BACKDRAFT DAMPERS ON FRESH AR AND EXHAUST DUCTS WHERE THEY Storage Storage % 0 0.12 0 0.00 0.8 0 2/ 89 L
75 PERCENT (25-PERCENT COMPRESSION) OF NOMINAL THICKNESS. E%E%EHE THERMAL ENVELOPE PER NORTH CAROLINA ENERGY CONSERVATION Restroom N/A 166 0 0 0 0.00 0.8 75
43, FOR FACTORY-MADE FLEXIBLE AR DUCTS, THE INSTALLED THICKNESS 5. 5—\
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY DIVIDING THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE ACTUAL i H 0 2 0 0.00 B2 2 i —1 [
OUTSIDE DIAMETER AND NOMINAL INSIDE DIAMETER BY TWO. f L
5. ALL INSULATION CONTAINING FIBROUS MATERIALS EXPOSED TO ARFLOW SHALL BE Maximum Zp: 0.1675
RATED FOR THAT EXPOSURE OR SHALL BE ENCAPSULATED. INSULATING ¥ 5 :
PROPERTIES FOR ALL MATERIALS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED INDUSTRY STANDARDS. B0 e 2 L 12' _
POLYSTYRENE PRODUCTS SHALL MEET ASTM C578. ALL INSULATION SHALL HAVE Actual System 15 S
FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS NOT GREATER THAN 0.05 PPM. THE MAXIMUM FLAME Population: I 10' =
SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX FOR INSULATION SHALL MEET THE %
REQUREMENTS OF THE LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES ADOPTED BY THE Liocomesiad itore Zhce ) ] g
JURISDICTION N WHICH THE. BUILDING IS LOCATED. Outdoor Air Intake 234 ofm Ny, =
6. MASTIC USED TO SEAL DUCTWORK SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN Percent of Unit Air 15% ‘ ' =
ACCORDANCE WITH UL 181A-95 OR UL 181B~98. MAINTAIN AMBIENT /RO &
TEMPERATURES AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER OF ADHESIVES, 10° \30/ 2|
MASTICS, AND INSULATION CEMENTS. DO NOT INSTALL DUCT SEALANT WHEN — ==
TEMPERATURES ARE LESS THAT THOSE RECOMMENDED BY THE SEALANT 10° 212
MANUFACTURER. =
7. ALL ADHESVES AND SEALANTS SHALL HAVE VOC CONTENT BELOW 20 GRAMS PER S
LTER AND WHICH MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUFACTURER OF THE , . 8
PRODUCTS BEING ADHERED OR INVOLVED. ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS SHALL (A (A By 89 =
CONTAN NO HEAVY METALS OR FORMALDEHYDE. \250/ \250./ e ||| <|m|a]w]ols
8. FACTORY-MADE AR DUCTS AND CONNECTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH UL 181-96. N .
9. FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE UL LISTED CLASS 0 OR CLASS 1, INSULATED, AND ‘@‘ ‘ “ DRAWN BY.CLS
COMPLY WITH UL 181. FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE FACTORY FORMED, COMPOSED \150/ CHECKED Bt JLH
OF SPIRAL WOUND CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE BONDED TO AN INNER FABRIC MECHANICAL PLAN
LINER. DUCT SHALL BE FACTORY INSULATED WITH A FOIL VAPOR BARRIER JACKET.
CONNECT TO RIGID DUCT WITH SPIN-IN FITTING AND DAMPER. FLEXIBLE DUCTS 150/
AND AR CONNECTORS SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH ANY FIRE RESISTANCE RATED SHEET NO.

ASSEMBLY.

10. THE MC SHALL PROVIDE ALL DIFFUSERS GRILLES, LOUVERS, AND OTHER AR
DISTRIBUTION OUTLETS AND INLETS. LOUVERS, GRILLES, AND DIFFUSERS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS. FOR LAY=IN CEILINGS, INSTALL SUPPORT FROM THE STRUCTURE

M1

MECHANICAL PLAN - SCALE - 1/4"=1-0" | 3

PROJECT NO: 230047

MECHANICAL NOTES |1 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES & DESIGNER STATEMENT | 2




LED LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

LAMPS INPUT
MARK DESCRIPTION LOUVER/LENS VOLTAGE MOUNTING REMARKS MFG MODEL
TYPE CcT WATTAGE
A LED DOWNLIGHT - LED w00k | 120 | 17.5 |Recesse 2 |LITHONIA LDNG-40/15-L06-AR-LSS-MVOLT-EZ10
A LED DOWNLIGHT - LED 4000k | 120 8.9 |RECESSED > [LITHONIA LDNG-40/07-L06-AR-LSS-MVOLT—E710
0E EXTERIOR OVAL LED EMERGENCY LIGHT - LED N/A 120 28 | SURFACE 2 |LITHONIA AFTI-DB-WVOLT-N-SD
EX LED EXIT SIGN W/ BATTERY BACKUP - LED N/A 120 | 071 |suRrace 1,2 |LITHONIA LOM-S-N-3-R-120/277-EL-N-S
EXH | LED EXIT/COMBO W/ BATTERY BACKUP - LED N/A 120 43 | SURFACE 1,2 |LITHONIA LHGM-LED-R-SD
EN DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY FIXTURE - LED N/A 120 | 109 |SuRracE 1,2 |LITHINIA ELMAL-M1?
1. FIXTURE SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP FOR 90 MINUTE. ILLUMNATION.
2. OR EQUAL BY COOPER, PHILPS OR DAY-BRITE LIGHTING
3. FIXTURE IS SELECTABLE. SET COLOR TEMPERATURE TO 4000K AND NOMINAL LUMENS TO 6000LM.
4 FIXTURE IS SELECTABLE. SET COLOR TEMPERATURE TO 4000K AND NOMINAL LUMENS TO 5000LM.
T 7
T sT
g% 98
5 5
o o
LIGHTING DEVICE. LEGEND U B
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION REMARKS 10" max. 4 24" max.
HEAVY DUTY, AC ONLY, CONMERCIAL GRADE GENERAL USE SNAP SWITCH COMPLYING WITH NEMA WD
§  [SNGLE POLE WALL SWITCH 6 AND WD 1. IVORY PLASTIC BODY WITH TOGGLE HANDLE. 120-P77V, 208 MEET FEDERAL
SPECIFICATION W-S-896. ANSI 7.1 FIG. 308.3.2. OBSTRUCTED HIGH REACH SIDE.
$y [OCCUPAICY SENSOR/DMNER SHTH |.TRON Ks-2101 ALL SWITCHES AND CONTROLS MUST COMPLY FOR ALL COUNTERTOPS
$)1 IWALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR: |LUTRON MS-DPS6M2-DV-iH
$p  JLow voumee swmen LUTRIN PJ-2B-GXX-YY
‘05 CEILING OCCUPANCY SENSOR LURTON LRF2-0ICR2B-P-WH
RMJ[POWER PACK LUTRON RMJS-16R-DV-B
@ JUNCTION BOX GALVANIZED METAL BOX CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 314, 40 OF THE NEC,
N st Fay VENT FAN, 120V, CFM AS NOTED MC TO PROVIDE AND VENT, EC TO WIRE.

GENERAL LIGHTING SENSOR NOTES:
1. INSTALL PICO SWITCHES IN LOCATIONS SHOWN.
2. ALL SWITCHES AND SENSORS TO BE WHITE
3. RMJ'S WITH A NUMBER ASSOCIATE WITH THE WALL OR CEILING MOUNT DEVICE
WITH THE SAME NUMBER (IE RMJ1 ASSOCIATES WITH WW1, WC1, WH1 ETC.)
4. EC TO ORDER ALL WALL PLATES AND ACCESSORIES FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION.

POWER DEVICE LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION REMARKS
> DATA AND TELEPHONE JACk | PHONE/DATA OUTLET. EC TO INSTALL 3/4” WITH PULL-STRING FRON OUTLET BOX TO ABOVE CEILING FOR
FUTURE USE. JACKS AND COMMUNICATION CAGELING BY OTHERS
NEMA 5-20R, HEAVY DUTY, COMMERCIAL GRADE, 125V, 20A COMPLYING WITH NEMA WD 6 AND WD 1. GFCl
o DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OR AFCI IF NOTED. 'WP' DENOTES WEATHERPROOF COVER. 'CH' DENOTES COUNTER HEIGHT. LISTED
TAMPERPROOF IF NOTED. MEET FEDERAL SPECIFICATION W—C-596
=B QUAD RECEPTACLE QUAD RECEPTACLE OF SAME CHARACTERISTICS AS DUPLEX TYPE ABOVE.
NEMA 5-20R, HEAVY DUTY, COMMERCIAL GRADE, 125V, 20A COMPLYING WITH NEMA WD 6 AND WD
I UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. VERIFY PLUG TYPE PRIDR TO PURCHASE & INSTALLATION
- DEDICATED RECEPTACLE GFCI OR AFCI IF NOTED. ‘WP* DENOTES WEATHERPROOF COVER. ‘CH' DENOTES COUNTER HEIGHT.
LISTED TAMPERPRODF IF NOTED. MEET FEDERAL SPECIFICATION W-C-59%. MAY BE EITHER
SIMPLEX, DUPLEX, OR QUAD.
) DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPTACLE | DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OF SAME CHARACTERISTICS AS ABOVE WITH BRASS COVER. MOUNT IN FLOOR
ALL FLODR BOXES MUST BE LISTED FOR FLODR APPLICATION.
@ QUAD FLOOR RECEPTACLE QUAD RECEPTACLE OF SAME CHARACTERISTICS AS ABOVE WITH BRASS COVER. MOUNT IN FLODR.
ALL FLOOR BOXES MUST BE LISTED FOR FLODR APPLICATION.
|Z|r FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH | HEAVY DUTY TYPE. TYPE 1 ENCLOSURE IN INTERIOR APPLICATIONS, TYPE 3R ENCLOSURE IN
EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS, FUSE ACCORDING TO NAMEPLATE DATA.
D’ DISCONNECT SWITCH HEAVY DUTY TYPE. TYPE 1 ENCLOSURE IN INTERIOR APPLICATIONS, TYPE 3R ENCLOSURE IN
EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS.
@ JUNCTION BOX GALVANIZED METAL BOX CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 314,40 OF THE NEC.

ELECTRICAL DESIGNER'S STATEMENT

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT METHOD OF COMPLIANCE

PRESCRIPTIVE _X_

PERFORMANCE _

ENERGY COST BUDGET _

LIGHTING SCHEDULE:

LAMP TYPE REQUIRED IN FIXTURE:

SEE LIGHTING LEGEND

NUMBER OF LAMPS PER FIXTURE:

SEE LIGHTING LEGEND

BALLAST TYPE USED IN FIXTURE:

SEE LIGHTING LEGEND

NUMBER OF BALLASTS IN FIXTURE:

SEE LIGHTING LEGEND

TOTAL WATTAGE PER FIXTURE:

SEE LIGHTING LEGEND

ALLOWED:

TOTAL INTERIOR WATTAGE SPECIFIED VS

WATTS SPECIFIED

WATTS ALLONED

2100. 0 2610, 00

OCCUPANCY AREA (sf) ALLOWANCE (W/sf) WATTAGE ALLOWED
HEALTH CARE 2900 0.90 2610, 00
TOTAL 2900 2610, 00

MOTOR HORSEPOWER: N/A
NUMBER OF PHASES: N/A
MINIMUM EFFICIENCY: N/A
MOTOR TYPE: N/A

NUMBER OF POLES: N/A

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES WITH MOTORS (NOT USED FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEMS)

DESIGNER STATEMENT: TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE DESIGN OF THIS
BUILDING COMPLIES WITH THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE,

FOR THE ADDITIONAL PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENT REQUIRED BY C406 OF 2018 NORTH CAROLINA
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, WE ARE CHOOSING C406.3 — REDUCED LIGHTING POWER DENSITY.

2100 W SPECIFIED <= 2349 W (2610.00 W ALLOWED X 90%)

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:

1.

14.

THE FOLLOWING ABBREVIATIONS SHALL APPLY TO NOTES AND PLANS:

PC — PLUMBING CONTRACTOR, EC — ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR,

MC - MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, GC — GENERAL CONTRACTOR,

FASC — FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONTRACTOR, AHJ — AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION.

"PROVIDE” MEANS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL ALSQ INSTALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OTHERS
AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS REQUIRED.

EC SHALL PROVIDE LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SERVICES
NECESSARY AND REASONABLY INCIDENTAL TO INSURE A COMPLETE AND
OPERATIONAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS. MINOR ITEMS, ACCESSORIES, AND DEVICES REASONABLY
INFERABLE AS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION AND PROPER OPERATION
OF ANY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR.

WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NECA 1 "STANDARD
PRACTICE FOR GOOD WORKMANSHIP IN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING.”

ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE AND
UNLOADED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AT AN APPROVED LOCATION.
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL MATERIALS AND
EQUIPMENT FROM BREAKAGE, THEFT, AND THE ELEMENTS. ALL MATERIALS
AND EQUIPMENT SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR UNTIL THE PROJECT HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND TURNED
OVER TO THE OWNER.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS,
FEES, AND INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK
UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS-REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS FOR
DIMENSIONS.

TRADE NAMES AND MANUFACTURERS ARE SPECIFIED TO ESTABLISH A
QUALITY STANDARD. SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED IF APPROVED BY
THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ALL LISTED MODEL NUMBERS SHALL
BE VERIFIED WITH THE MANUFACTURER FOR PROPER APPLICATION OF
EQUIPMENT.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO
BECOME FAMILIAR WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER TO RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THESE PLANS. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION.

GROUNDING AND BONDING SHALL BE PER NEC ARTICLE 250. THE RACEWAY
SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON FOR GROUNDING CONTINUITY. A
GREEN EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, SIZED PER NEC TABLE
250-122, SHALL BE RUN IN ALL POWER RACEWAYS. FOR NON-ISOLATED
GROUND CIRCUITS PROVIDE ONE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR PER
CONDUT RUN. FOR ISOLATED GROUND CIRCUITS, PROVIDE ONE NEUTRAL
AND ONE ISOLATED GROUND WIRE FOR EACH CIRCUIT; IN ADDITION,
PROVIDE ONE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR PER CONDUIT RUN. MAIN
BONDING JUMPERS AND SYSTEM BONDING JUMPERS SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH 250.28 OF THE NEC. FOR BUILDINGS OR
STRUCTURES SUPPLIED BY FEEDERS OR BRANCH CIRCUITS, GROUNDING
AND BONDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 250.32. SEPARATELY
DERIVED AC SYSTEMS SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 250.30.
RESISTANCE TO GROUND SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 OHMS; ADDITIONAL
GROUNDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 250.56 AS NECESSARY.
ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE UNDERWRITERS'
LABORATORIES, INC. STANDARDS OR HAVE UL APPROVAL, OR BEAR UL
RE-EXAMINATION LISTING WHERE SUCH APPROVAL HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED
FOR THE TYPE OF DEVICE IN QUESTION.

CONDUCTORS, FUSES, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN SIZED FOR THE SPECIFIED
EQUIPMENT. BEFORE ORDERING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS ON THE SITE
AND NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES SHOULD CONDUCTOR,
CIRCUIT BREAKER, OR FUSE SIZES REQUIRE CHANGE.

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS ARE RECYCLED
DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE OF THE PROJECT: LIGHT FIXTURES,
INCLUDING PROPER DISPOSAL OF BALLASTS, FLUORESCENT LIGHT BULBS,
AND TRANSFORMERS, WIRING AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, AND INSULATION.
WASTE MATERIALS CONTAINING LEAD, ASBESTOS, PCBs (FLUORESCENT LAMP
BALLASTS), OR OTHER HARMFUL SUBSTANCES SHALL BE HANDLED AND
DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS AND
REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING HAZARDOUS WASTE.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, 2018
STATE BUILDING CODE, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

LS.
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THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
DISCONNECTS, SWITCHES, RECEPTACLES, TERMINALS, ETC, UNDER THE
ELECTRICAL BID AND SHALL INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY CIRCUITS AND
CONNECTIONS TO THE EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY ALL SUPPLIERS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE BY OTHER DISCIPLINES.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SERVICE ENTRANCE
EQUIPMENT, SUB PANELS, AND OTHER ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT
AS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL COORDINATE WITH UTILITY REGARDING SERVICE AND METERING
DETAILS. PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL OBTAIN THE AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT OR TRANSFORMER SIZE AND
IMPEDANCE FROM THE UTILITY AND CONTACT THE ENGINEER IF THE VALUE
EXCEEDS THE EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED. PANEL BOARDS AND SWITCH BOARDS
SHALL BE SQUARE D, CUTLER-HAMMER, SIEMENS, OR GE. BUSES SHALL
BE COPPER UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. RECESSED
PANEL BOARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH THE WALL FINISH. METER
BASES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE UTILITY'S SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL BE
MOUNTED AT A HEIGHT APPROVED BY THE UTILITY. ALL EQUIPMENT
IDENTIFIED FOR SERVICE ENTRANCE USE SHALL BE SO LABELED AND UL
LISTED FOR SUCH USE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT WITH CLEARANCES PER NEC 110.26. ELECTRICIAN
SHALL PERMANENTLY LABEL EQUIPMENT PER NEC 110.24.

ENCLOSED SAFETY SWITCHES SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY TYPE BY SQUARE D,
EATON, OR GE. ENCLOSED SWITCHES SHALL HAVE A HANDLE LOCKABLE IN
THE OFF POSITION AND SHALL HAVE A HANDLE INTERLOCKED TO PREVENT
OPENING THE FRONT COVER WHILE IN THE ON POSITION. ENCLOSED
SWITCHES OF THE FUSIBLE TYPE SHALL BE FUSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NAMEPLATE DATA WITH DUAL ELEMENT TYPE FUSES BY BUSSMAN,
LITTELFUSE, OR MERSEN.

OCCUPANCY SENSORS SHALL BE BY WATTSTOPPER, LUTRON, LEVITON,
SENSOR SWITCH, HUBBELL, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE MOLDED-CASE, THERMAL MAGNETIC TYPE
WITH QUICK-MAKE, QUICK-BREAK MECHANISM, COMMON TRIP ON
MULTI-POLE BREAKERS, AND UL LISTED FOR BOTH COPPER AND ALUMINUM
CONDUCTORS. CIRCUIT BREAKERS IN PANELS SHALL BE SERIES RATED WITH
THE MAIN BREAKER, FULLY RATED FOR THE SYSTEM, OR SERIES RATED
WITH THE BREAKER FEEDING THE PANEL FROM THE FACTORY.

ALL WIRE, CONNECTORS, TERMINALS, AND LUGS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. WHERE CONDUCTORS ARE RUN IN PARALLEL,
LUGS SHALL BE LISTED FOR PARALLEL CONDUCTORS. PUSH WIRE
CONNECTORS ARE NOT ALLOWED FOR BUILDING WIRE. PUSH CONNECTORS
ARE ONLY ALLOWED, WHEN APPROVED, AS PART OF MANUFACTURED LISTED
PRODUCTS. ALL WIRE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED QTHERWISE.

THE INSULATION TYPE FOR INTERIOR WIRING SHALL BE DUAL RATED
THHN/THWN OR XHHW; ALL WIRING INSTALLED BELOW GRADE OR IN MOIST
OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL HAVE TYPE THWN OR XHHW INSULATION.
INSULATION VOLTAGE RATING SHALL BE 600 VOLTS AND A MINIMUM
TEMPERATURE RATING OF 75°C. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE SOLID OR
STRANDED COPPER FOR #10 AWG AND #12 AWG, AND STRANDED COPPER
FOR #8 AWG AND LARGER SIZES. ALL WIRING AND CABLE SHALL BE UL
LISTED. ALL TERMINATIONS AND DEVICES SHALL BE RATED FOR USE WITH
75'C CONDUCTORS. FINAL CONNECTIONS TO ALL MOTORS AND EQUIPMENT
SUBJECT TO VIBRATION OR MOVEMENT SHALL BE MADE WITH STRANDED
COPPER CONDUCTORS. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE BY CERRO WIRE, INC,
INDUSTRIAL WIRE & CABLE, INC, ENCORE WIRE CORPORATION, OR
SOUTHWIRE: COMPANY.

JOINTS IN SOLID CONDUCTORS SHALL BE SPLICED USING IDEAL "WIRE
NUTS", 3M "SCOTCH LOCK", OR T&B "PIGGY" CONNECTORS IN JUNCTION
BOXES, OUTLET BOXES, AND LIGHTING FIXTURES. JOINTS IN STRANDED
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CONDUCTORS SHALL BE SPLICED BY APPROVED MECHANICAL CONNECTORS
AND GUM RUBBER TAPE OR FRICTION TAPE. SOLDERLESS MECHANICAL
CONNECTORS FOR SPLICES AND TAPS, PROVIDED WITH UL APPROVED
INSULATING COVERS, MAY BE USED INSTEAD OF MECHANICAL CONNECTORS
PLUS TAPE. IN ALL CASES, CONDUCTORS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM
QUTLET TO OUTLET AND NO SPLICING SHALL BE MADE EXCEPT WITHIN
OUTLET OR JUNCTION BOXES, TROUGHS, OR GUTTERS. WHERE CONCENTRIC,
ECCENTRIC, OR OVERSIZED KNOCKOUTS ARE ENCOUNTERED, A GROUNDING
TYPE INSULATED BUSHING SHALL BE PROVIDED.

ALL LUMINAIRES SHALL BE LISTED. LUMINAIRES IN WET OR DAMP
LOCATIONS SHALL BE MARKED AS SUITABLE FOR THE RESPECTIVE USE.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN. FINAL LOCATIONS
OF ALL EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTS SHALL BE VERIFIED WITH THE
BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES
SHALL HAVE ELECTRONIC BALLASTS MEETING ANSI C82.11 FOR ELECTRONIC
BALLAST PERFORMANCE. ALL BALLASTS SHALL BE UL LISTED AND MEET
FEDERAL AND STATE EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS.

ALL CONDUIT, FITTINGS, COUPLINGS, AND SUPPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. CONDUIT FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS SHALL
BE BY APPLETON, RACO, OR 0-Z/GEDNEY. COUPLINGS SHALL BE
THREADED, SET-SCREW, OR COMPRESSION TYPE. INDENTER OR CRIMP TYPE
ARE NOT PERMITTED. CONDUIT FITTINGS AT ALL ELECTRICAL BOXES
INCLUDING PULL, JUNCTION, AND OUTLET BOXES, SHALL HAVE INSULATED
THROATS TO PREVENT INSULATION SCORING. DIE CAST FITTINGS ARE NOT
PERMITTED

EMT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN NATIONAL
STANDARDS  INSTITUTE-AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR STEEL
ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT), ANSI C80.3 AND UL 797. RIGID METAL
CONDUIT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI-AMERICAN
NATIONAL STANDARD FOR ELECTRICAL RIGID STEEL CONDUIT (ERSC), ANSI
(80.1 AND UL 6. INTERMEDIATE METAL CONDUT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI-AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR
INTERMEDIATE. METAL CONDUIT ANSI C80.6 AND UL 1242.

METAL CONDUIT SHALL BE BY ALLIED TUBING & CONDUIT, BECK
MANUFACTURING, INC, OR WHEATLAND TUBE COMPANY. FLEXIBLE METAL
CONDUIT, LIQUID-TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT, AND NONMETALLIC
CONDUIT SHALL BE BY AFC CABLE SYSTEMS, INC, ELECTRI-FLEX COMPANY,
OR INTERNATIONAL METAL HOSE.

S:

METHOD:
1.
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EC SHALL REVIEW THE MECHANICAL PLANS TO ESTABLISH POINTS OF
CONNECTION AND THE EXTENT OF THE ELECTRICAL WORK T0 BE PROVIDED
IN THE CONTRACT.

ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS FEEDING HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HACR
BREAKERS. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE MINMUM #12
ANG IN 3/4 in CONDUIT, EACH MULTI-WIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A MEANS TO SIMULTANEQUSLY DISCONNECT ALL
UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS AT THE SOURCE PER NEC 2104(B). GROUP
ALL CONDUCTORS OF EACH MULTI-WRE BRANCH CIRCUT PER 210.4(D)
WITH WIRE TIES OR SIMILAR MEANS. DO NOT EXCEED THREE HOMERUNS
PER CONDUIT. DO NOT INSTALL ISOLATED GROUND AND NON-ISOLATED
GROUND CIRCUTS IN THE SAME CONDUIT. INSTALL CONDUCTORS OF
DIFFERENT VOLTAGES IN SEPARATE CONDUITS.

COLOR CODE CONDUCTORS PER NEC. FEEDERS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 215.12. USE BLACK, RED, AND BLUE FOR PHASES
A, B, AND C RESPECTIVELY ON 208Y/120 VOLT THREE-PHASE Y SYSTEMS
AND WHITE FOR THE NEUTRAL. THIS IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE MADE AT
EACH POINT WHERE A CONNECTION IS MADE. COLORS SHALL BE FACTORY
APPLIED FOR CONDUCTORS #6 AWG AND SMALLER. ALL EQUIPMENT
GROUNDING CONDUCTORS SHALL BE GREEN IN COLOR AND MINIMUM #12
ANG. THE EC SHALL PROVIDE PLENUM RATED CABLE FOR ANY ELECTRICAL,
TELEPHONE, COMMUNICATION, OR OTHER CABLE THAT ENTERS CEILING
RETURN PLENUMS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY OF THE
SUSPENDED CEILING. COORDINATE  LIGHTING LAYOUT WTH CEILING GRID,
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTHORK AND SPRINKLER HEADS AS NECESSARY.
SEE REFLECTED CELING PLAN FOR DETALLS. FLUORESCENT FIXTURES
UTILIZING DOUBLE-ENDED LAMPS MUST HAVE A DISCONNECTING MEANS
COMPLYING WITH NEC 410.130(G).

MOUNT LIGHT SWITCHES AT 48 in AFF. MULTIPLE SWITCHES AT SAME
LOCATION SHALL BE UNDER ONE WALL PLATE. VERFY WALL PLATE COLOR
AND MATERAL WITH THE ARCHITECT/OWNER. INSTALL SWITCHES WITH off
POSITION DOWN. ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY, NORY PLASTIC WITH
TOGGLE HANDLE, RATED 120-277V AC, AND COMPLYING WITH NEMA WD 6
AND WD 1. SWITCHES SHALL BE BY COOPER WIRING DEVICES, LEVITON
MANUFACTURING, PASS & SEYMOUR, OR HUBBELL. PROVIDE BOX DEVICE
PARTITION/DVIDERS FOR MULTI-GANG BOXES FOR COMPLIANCE WITH NEC
404.8(8).

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE-STOPPING AT ALL
ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS OF RATED FLOORS AND WALLS TO PRESERVE OR
RESTORE THE. FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING. SEAL PENETRATIONS USING A UL
LISTED SYSTEM FOUND IN THE UL DIRECTORY SPECIFIC T0 THE UL LISTNG
OF THE ASSEMBLY BENG PENETRATED. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR UL
RATED ASSEMBLIES SPECIFIC TO THIS PROJECT.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE GFCI RECEPTACLES IN KITCHENS,
RESTROOMS, OUTDOORS, AND IN SHOP AREAS AS REQURED BY NEC.
REFRIGERATORS AND WATER COOLERS MUST HAVE A DEDICATED GFCI
BREAKER. EACH OUTDOOR HVAC UNIT MUST HAVE A GFCI RECEPTACLE
WITHIN 25 FEET FOR SERVICING. GFCI RECEPTACLES SHALL CONFORM TO
UL 943 CLASS A AND UL 498 STANDARDS. RECEPTACLES SHALL BE BY
COOPER WIRING DEVICES, LEVITON MANUFACTURING, PASS & SEYMOUR, OR
HUBBELL. ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE 125V RATED, HEAVY DUTY, AND
COMPLY WITH NEMA WD 6 AND WD 1.

LOCATIONS AND HEIGHTS OF ALL WALL-MOUNTED DEVICES SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.,

CONCEAL ALL CONDUI EXCEPT IN MECHANICAL ROOMS OR UNFINISHED
AREAS AS NOTED. USE EMT CONDUIT FOR ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS AND
FEEDERS INSIDE THE BUILDING. TYPE MC CABLE AND TYPE AC CABLE MAY
BE INSTALLED WITHIN WALLS IF ALL NEUTRAL WIRES, ISOLATED GROUND
WIRES, AND EQUIPMENT GROUND WIRES AS LISTED ABOVE ARE CONTAINED
IN THE CABLE. FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS TO MOTORS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE MADE USING WEATHERPROOF FLEXIBLE CONDUI. FOR LAY-IN
LIGHT FIXTURES, USE MAXIMUM OF SIX (6) FEET OF FLEXIBLE MC CABLE
(OR THE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT PROVIDED BY THE FIXTURE MANUFACTURER).
SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUT MAY BE USED FOR THE SECONDARY
UNDERGROUND SERVICE, UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE SERVICE, AND BRANCH
AND FEEDER CIRCUTS UNDER SLAB OR EXTERIOR TO THE BUILDING.
EXPOSED EXTERIOR CONDUIT SHALL BE SCHEDULE 80 PVC. ALL
UNDERGROUND RACEWAYS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH UNDERGROUND LINE
MARKING TAPE 6-8 in BELOW GRADE DIRECTLY ABOVE THE RACEWAY.
PROVIDE PULL WIRE INEMPTY CONDUITS. UPSIZE CONDUT FROM MINIMUM
SIZE AS NECESSARY FOR LONGER PULLS. UNDERGROUND RACEWAYS THAT
STUB INTO THE BOTTOM OF SWTCHBOARDS, OUTDOOR TRANSFORMERS,
GENERATORS, ETC., SHALL RISE AT LEAST 2 in ABOVE THE FINISHED SLAB
TO PREVENT WATER FROM DRAINING INTO THE RACEWAYS. RACEWAYS THAT
PENETRATE EXTERIOR WALLS OR INTERIOR PARTITIONS SEPARATING SPACES
THAT WILL BE AT SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT TEMPERATURES SHALL BE
SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 300.5(6), 300.7(), AND 300.50(E) OF THE
NEC. ROUTE CONDUI IN AND UNDER SLAB FROM POINT-TO-POINT. ROUTE
EXPOSED CONDUIT AND CONDUIT INSTALLED ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS
PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO WALLS. COMPLETELY AND THOROUGHLY
SWAB ALL RACEWAYS BEFORE INSTALLING WIRE. PULL ALL CONDUCTORS
INTO EACH RACEWAY AT ONE TIME. USE A SUTABLE WIRE PULLING
LUBRICANT FOR BULDING WIRE #4 AWG AND LARGER.

CABLES, RACEWAYS, OR BOXES, INSTALLED IN EXPOSED OR CONCEALED
LOCATIONS UNDER METAL-CORRUGATED SHEET ROOF DECKING, SHALL BE
INSTALLED AND SUPPORTED SO THERE IS NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 in
MEASURED FROM THE LOWEST SURFACE OF THE ROOF DECKING TO THE
TOP OF THE CABLE, RACEWAY, OR BOX. A CABLE, RACEWAY, OR BOX
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED LOCATIONS IN
METAL-CORRUGATED, SHEET DECKING-TYPE ROOF. SEE NEC 300.4(E).

THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL OUTLET, JUNCTION, PULL
BOXES, FITTINGS, AND SUPPORTS. ALL OUTLET AND JUNCTION BOXES
SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL TYPE BY APPLETON, STEEL CITY, OR RACO.
EXTERIOR BOXES SHALL BE TYPE FS. VAPORTITE BOXES SHALL BE TYPE
GS. WHERE SURFACE MOUNTED BOXES ARE USED, THOSE BOXES AND
THEIR FACEPLATES SHALL HAVE ROUNDED CORNERS. BOXES INSTALLED IN
FLOORS SHALL BE RATED FOR THE APPLICATION. MOUNT JUNCTION AND
OUTLET BOXES FLUSH WITH FINISH SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
WHERE MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE GNEN, THEY SHALL BE MEASURED FROM
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THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE CENTER OF THE BOX. ALL BOXES SHALL BE
SIZED PER NEC ARTICLE 314. ALL OUTLET AND JUNCTION BOXES SHALL
HAVE A COVER PLATE, PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. OUTLET
BOXES IN RATED WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NORTH
CAROLINA BUILDING CODE 714.3.2 (MAXIMUM BOX SIZE IS 16 SQUARE in
AND MAXIMUM OF SIX (6) BOXES PER 100 SQUARE FEET). INSTALL OUTLET
BOXES IN RATED WALLS SUCH THAT OPENINGS OCCUR IN ONE SIDE ONLY
WITHIN ANY GIVEN STUD SPACE. ALL CLEARANCES BETWEEN THE OUTLET
BOX AND THE GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE FILLED WITH JOINT COMPQUND
OR OTHER APPROVED FIRE STOP MATERIAL. FLUSH MOUNTED JUNCTION
BOXES IN ADJACENT ROOMS SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED BACK-TO-BACK.
SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE FED THROUGH FLUSH MOUNTED
4X4 OCTAGONAL OR SQUARE BOXES.

ALL CONDUIT, BOXES, AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FIRMLY AND
SECURELY FASTENED TO OR SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS OR EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY. ELECTRICAL
SUPPORTS SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO DUCTWORK, PIPING, OR THEIR
SUPPORTS. HANGERS SHALL BE CATALOG ITEMS COMPATIBLE WITH AND
SUITABLE FOR THE INTENDED USE. FOR METAL ROOF DECK INSTALLATIONS,
1 in EMT CONDUIT MAXIMUM AND 4 in JUNCTION BOXES MAXIMUM MAY BE
SUPPORTED BY DECKING. THE SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE
USED FOR THE SUPPORT OF ELECTRICAL RACEWAY SYSTEMS OR SUPPORT
OF COMMUNICATIONS OR DATA SYSTEMS WIRING. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLY WITH 1613 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
BUILDING CODE.

WHERE CONDUCTORS ARE RUN IN PARALLEL, THE EC SHALL COMPLY WITH
NEC 310.4.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL LISTED TAMPER PROOF RECEPTACLES IN WAITING
AREAS, THERAPY AREAS, AND OFFICES.

IN PATIENT CARE AREAS, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC
517.13 (THIS INCLUDES LIGHTS AND SWITCHES). THE METAL RACEWAY
SYSTEM, METALLIC CABLE ARMOR, OR SHEATH ASSEMBLY SHALL ITSELF
QUALIFY AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR PER NEC 250.118.
PROVIDE AN UNDERGROUND PVC CONDUIT SYSTEM FOR TELEPHONE
SERVICE WITH PULL WIRES. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
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WITH TELEPHONE UTILITY REGARDING ADDITIONAL FACILITIES REQUIRED FOR
THE SERVICE INSTALLATION.

INSTALL ONE (1) 3/4 inFIRE RETARDANT TREATED PLYWOOD BACKBOARD
WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS FOR THE USE BY THE TELEPHONE
SYSTEM. PROVIDE A 120 VOLT RECEPTACLE ADJACENT TO THE TELEPHONE
BOARD. GROUND ALL TELEPHONE AND COMMUNICATIONS CIRCUITS PER NEC
800.

ALL TELEPHONE AND COMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS AND RACEWAYS ARE
ROUGH-INS ONLY. EACH TELEPHONE AND COMMUNICATIONS OUTLET SHALL
BE A 4 in SQUARE BY 2-1/8 in DEEP BOX WITH 3/4 in KNOCK-OUTS
AND A 3/4 in CONDUIT STUBBED FROM THE OUTLET BOX TO ABOVE THE
CEILING. PROVIDE A NON-METALLIC INSULATING BUSHING ON ALL CONDUITS
STUBBED ABOVE THE CEILING. PROVIDE A BLANK COVER PLATE ON ALL
OUTLET BOXES.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL DISCONNECT SWITCHES IN' SIGHT
OF ALL HARDWIRED EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES OR PROVIDE BREAKERS
CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION PER NEC 422.31. FOR
MOTOR DRIVEN APPLIANCES, PROVIDE A DISCONNECTING MEANS PER NEC
422.31 AND 430 PART IX. WHERE AN INDIVIDUAL DISCONNECT SWITCH,
CIRCUIT BREAKER, STARTER, ETC, IS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ADJACENT TO
TS LOAD AND NOT LOCATED ON A WALL, PROVIDE NECESSARY MATERIALS
AND LABOR TO SUPPORT THE DEVICE.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD IDENTIFY ALL SWITCH BOARD, PANEL
BOARDS, CONTROL PANELS, METER SOCKETS, ETC., TO WARN QUALIFIED
PERSONS OF POTENTIAL ELECTRICAL ARC FLASH HAZARDS PER 110.16 OF
NEC.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NAMEPLATES FOR IDENTIFICATION
OF ALL EQUIPMENT, SWITCHES, PANELS, ETC. THE NAMEPLATES SHALL BE
LAMINATED PHENOLIC PLASTIC, BLACK FRONT, AND BACK WITH WHITE CORE,
WHITE ENGRAVED LETTERS (1/4 in MINIMUM) ETCHED INTO THE WHITE
CORE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TYPE WRITTEN
DIRECTORY CARD THAT ACCURATELY IDENTIFIES CIRCUITS INSIDE EACH
PANEL. HANDWRITTEN LABELS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.
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ineering,

Eng
Inc.

PO Box 3301, Henderson, NC 27536 | www.kilianengineering.com
(P)252.438.8778 | CORPORATE LICENSE C-2277

PANEL P108
LOAD LOAD
KT LOAD BKR PH BKR LOAD CKT
kVA KVA
1 108 LIGHTS 20/1 109 & |072]| 200 REC-BUSINESS 2 o
3 WATER COOLER 20/1]018| B |072]| 201 REC-BUSINESS 4
5 REC- RECEPTION AREA 20/1 05| ¢ |07 201 REC-UNI-SEX TOILET 6 | e EXISTING
7 REC- RECEPTION AREA 201054 & |1.44] 200 REC-108, 110 THERAPY 8
9 REC- RECEPTION OFFICE 20/1 | 1.08| B | 1.44 | 201 REC-112, 114 THERAPY 10
1 REC-YOGARDOM 2011072 ¢ |1.44] 200 REC-109, 111 THERAPY 12
13 REC-YOGARDOM 2011072 A |1.44]| 200 REC-113, 115 THERAPY 14
15 REC-CONFERENCE 20/1 | 1.26| B |09 | 20 REC-OFFICE 16
EXTEROR INTERIOR
17 REC-CONFERENCE 201|008 ¢ |09 |20 REC-BREAK ROOM 18
19 REC-LIFESKILLS ROOM 20/1 072 & |054] 200 REC-BREAK ROOM 20
21 REC-LIFESKILLS ROOM 20/1072| B |018] 201 MW-BREAK ROOM 22
23 HOOD 20/1 018 ¢ |1.00] 20 REFRIGERATOR 24
25 - " 416 | A | 126 | 2071 REC-HALL 2 [ |
SERVICE GUTTER 2 OF 2
27 416 | B | 1.00 | 201 108 LIGHTS 28 wn
208Y/120V 3P 4W L
29 281 ¢ |o000]| - SPACE 30 NEMA 3R O
WATER HEATER-TANK TYPE 25/2 l | =
31 281 | A |000]| - SPACE 30 | | =
. N o
zg REC-HVAC SERVICE 20/1 2 12 E 2 i: e o 2;1 c>/_) = %c
" " ~ =
AHU-1 0/2 o ® =
37 319 A |o000]| - SPACE 18 M108 PANEL P108 = é S 2
=T
39 271| B |2 4 O = =S
HP-1 50/2 50/2 HP-2 =S T s =
# 271 ¢ |2n 4 EMOLODA — =S
—1 S =
VA | PH | AMPS = 2=
86| A | 155 c:)_'J N
2.0 | B | 175 =
02| € | 168 DIC D108 —
208Y/120V (an
P 4
VOLTAGE/PHASE 208Y/120V, 3P, 4W 200A
NEMA 3R
BUS RATING 2004 ULSE RATED
MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER RATING MLO
AIC RATING 22K REVISION:
SERVICE ENTRANCE RATED N
ENCLOSURE NEMA 1
MOUNTING RECESSED
NEC ELECTRIC DEMAND SUMMARY 208Y/120V,3P, 44
DEMAND kVA NEC
EQUIPMENT FACTR A " - LOAD KVA | cecroenc NOTES/CALCULATIONS
. 4-3/0CU, 146 CU GRD, 2
LIGHTING 1257, 1,55 1,55 1,55 4,65 220, 12 2900 SF X 1.6 VA/SF | | y: CONDU”\
RECEPTACLES < 10 kVA 100 7.40 7.2 5.4 20,00 | 220,44 S
RECEPTACLES » 10 kVA 50, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220, 4 C | L .
HVAC 100, 6. 40 5, 40 11,80 23,60 - BASED ON MCA
WATER HEATER 125/, 2,81 0.00 2,81 5, 62 422,13 | STORAGE TANK <120 GAL @ 1257
EQUIPMENT 1007, 4,20 42 0.20 8 60 - BASED DN MCA
DEMAND KVA PER PHASE | 22,36 1835 21,76 ol —lelol+lol~l-ls
DEMAND ANPS PER PHASE | 186 153 181 ISSUED:

THE CALCULATED LIGHTING LOAD EXCEEDS THE CONNECTED LIGHTING LOAD.

ISSUED FOR PERMITTING/CONSTRUCTION

DESCRIPTION

01/30/2023
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